CODELL

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SINCE 1908

January 3, 2022
Mr. Jeff Saylor
Estill County Board of Education

253 Main Street
Irvine, KY 40336

RE: BG 22-207 Estill Springs Elementary School

Dear Mr. Saylor,

The invoices and requests for payment comprising Pay Estimate 4 for the Estill Springs
Elementary School project are included in this packet. The total amount requested is as
follows:

Conractors/Suppliers/Codell S 321,879.69

TOTAL: S 321,879.69

If you have any questions related to the items included in this packet, please phone me at
(859)744-2222 Ext 231.
Sincerely,

Rebecca J Piersall
Project Accountant

cc: Angie Howell, Ross Tarrant Architects, file

4475 Rockwell Road « Winchester, KY 40391 « 859.744.2222 « codellconstruction.com



Estill Springs Elementary
JANUARY 3, 2023

PAYMENT REQUEST SUMMARY FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL
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CONTRACTOR

STANDAFER BUILDERS, INC.
RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC.
THE WELLS GROUP

NEAT STEEL

SCHILLER HARDWARE

ATLAS ENTERPRISES

J.R. HOE

FOSTER SUPPLY, INC.
VULCRAFT A DIVISION OF NUCOR
SLA ENTRPRISES, LLC

EAST KENTUCKY MASONRY
LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS
BASSCO CAST STONE

MILLS SUPPLY COMPANY
TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE
INDIANA ACQUISITION 2021, LLC
SOUTHEASTERN STAFFING, LLC
METAL PANEL SYSTEMS, INC.
ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, INC.
ELLIOTT SUPPLY & GLASS
BASTIN PAINTING, INC.

CDI FLOORING

BROWN SPRINKLER CORPORATION
CENTRAL KENTUCKY SHEET METAL
WINNELSON COMPANY
PLUMBERS SUPPLY CO.

AIR EQUIPMENT COMPANY

AIR MECHANICAL SALES
BABCON, INC.

ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY
ECKART, LLC

NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC.
REXEL USA, INC.

CODELL CONSTRUCTION CO.

%
COMP
5.38%
21.61%
19.32%
99.22%
3.20%
0.00%
0.00%
96.46%
0.00%
0.00%
2.65%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
60.59%
43.51%
28.05%
6.56%
0.00%
0.00%
37.26%
19.17%
14.70%
0.00%
7.09%
35.40%

ESTIMATE NO:

PAYMENT DUE

$18,900.00
$105,221.10
$9,275.00
$16,867.84
$1,650.00
$0.00
$0.00
$45,908.64
$0.00
$0.00
$4,185.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,125.00
$40,500.00
$4,207.12
$984.61
$0.00
$0.00
$24,795.00
$24,114.65
$3,846.20
$0.00
$709.41
$19,590.12

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUEST

$321,879.69



Estill Springs Elementary
JANUARY 3, 2023

CONTRACT STATUS FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL ESTIMATE NO:
CONTRACT BILLED TO RETAINED TO NET TO CONTRACT %
BIDDIV PO# CONTRACTOR AMOUNT DATE DATE DATE BALANCE COMP
001 00 STANDAFER BUILDERS, INC. $390,000.00 $21,000.00 $2,100.00 $18,900.00 $371,100.00 5.38%
002 00 RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. $1,449,703.00 $313,340.25 $31,334.02 $282,006.23 $1,167,696.77  21.61%
002 01 THE WELLS GROUP $48,000.00 $9,275.00 $0.00 $9,275.00 $38,725.00  19.32%
002 02 NEAT STEEL $17,000.00 $16,867.84 $0.00 $16,867.84 $132.16  99.22%
002 03 SCHILLER HARDWARE $51,625.00 $1,650.00 $0.00 $1,650.00 $49,975.00 3.20%
002 04 ATLAS ENTERPRISES $111,844.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $111,844.00 0.00%
002 05 J.R.HOE $36,494.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,494.00 0.00%
002 06 FOSTER SUPPLY, INC. $66,480.00 $64,127.76 $0.00 $64,127.76 $2,352.24  96.46%
002 07 VULCRAFT A DIVISION OF NUCOR $35,234.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,234.00 0.00%
002 08 SLAENTRPRISES, LLC $16,671.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,671.00 0.00%
003 00 EAST KENTUCKY MASONRY $309,455.42 $8,192.63 $819.26 $7,373.37 $302,082.05 2.65%
003 01 LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS $41,688.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,688.58 0.00%
003 02 BASSCO CAST STONE $7,980.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,980.00 0.00%
003 03 MILLS SUPPLY COMPANY $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 0.00%
003 04 TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE $6,615.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,615.00 0.00%
003 05 INDIANA ACQUISITION 2021, LLC $5,111.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,111.00 0.00%
004 00 SOUTHEASTERN STAFFING, LLC $70,588.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70,588.00 0.00%
004 01 METAL PANEL SYSTEMS, INC. $31,822.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,822.00 0.00%
005 00 ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, INC. $18,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,500.00 0.00%
005 01 ELLIOTT SUPPLY & GLASS $18,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,300.00 0.00%
006 00 BASTIN PAINTING, INC. $5,810.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,810.00 0.00%
007 00 CDIFLOORING $10,827.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,827.00 0.00%
010 00 BROWN SPRINKLER CORPORATION $153,500.00 $93,000.00 $9,300.00 $83,700.00 $69,800.00  60.59%
011 00 CENTRAL KENTUCKY SHEET METAL $429,800.00 $187,000.00 $18,700.00 $168,300.00 $261,500.00  43.51%




Estill Springs Elementary
JANUARY 3, 2023

CONTRACT STATUS FOR MATERIAL SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CODELL ESTIMATE NO:
CONTRACT BILLED TO RETAINED TO NET TO CONTRACT %

BIDDIV PO# CONTRACTOR AMOUNT DATE DATE DATE BALANCE COMP
011 01 WINNELSON COMPANY $15,000.00 $4,207.12 $0.00 $4,207.12 $10,792.88  28.05%
011 02 PLUMBERS SUPPLY CO. $15,000.00 $984.61 $0.00 $984.61 $14,015.39 6.56%
011 03 AIR EQUIPMENT COMPANY $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 0.00%
011 04 AIR MECHANICAL SALES $16,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,100.00 0.00%
012 00 BABCON, INC. $440,545.00 $164,150.00 $16,415.00 $147,735.00 $292,810.00  37.26%
012 01 ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY $125,790.00 $24,114.65 $0.00 $24,114.65 $101,675.35  19.17%
012 02 ECKART,LLC $26,165.00 $3,846.20 $0.00 $3,846.20 $22,318.80  14.70%
012 03 NEWTECH SYSTEMS, INC. $31,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,500.00 0.00%
012 04 REXEL USA, INC. $10,000.00 $709.41 $0.00 $709.41 $9,290.59 7.09%
100 00 CODELL CONSTRUCTION CO. $270,217.81 $95,658.93 $0.00 $95,658.93 $174,558.88  35.40%
TOTALS $4,378,365.81 $1,008,124.40 $78,668.28 $929,456.12 $3,448,909.69  23.03%



PAYMENT APPLICATION Pags 1
TO: Estill Co. Board of Education PROJECT Estill Springs Elem Phase 2 APPLICATION # 1 Distribution to:
253 Main Street NAME AND iy Springs Phase 2 Paving PERIOD THRU: 09/09/2022
: LOCATION: - : [JOWNER
__.<=._0_ KY 40336 253 Main Street PROJECT #s:
. : B CONSTRUCTION
Attn: Irvine, KY 40336 MANAGER
FROM: Standafer Builders, Inc. ARCHITECT: DATE OF CONTRACT: 08/25/2022 D ARCHITECT
1178 West Main Street P.O. Box 247 D CONTRACTOR
West Liberty, KY 41472
FOR: CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell O
Contractor's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for,
[}
CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK that: (1) the Work has been performed as required in the Contract Documents, (2) all sums previously
Application i de f h bel paid to Contractor under the Contract have been used to pay Contractor's costs for labor, materials
pp _.nmn_o._._ s made tor paymentias sNOWLAION. and other obligations under the Contract for Work previously paid for, and (3) Contractor is legally
Continuation Page is attached. entitled to this payment.
1. CONTRACT AMOUNT $390,000.00 CONTRACTOR: Standafer Builders, Inc.
2. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 |By: g pate: /[ D& |22
i I ‘
3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT (Line 1 +/- 2) $390,000.00 Q
State of: KENTUCKY
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED $21,000.00
(Column G on Continuation Page) County off MORGAN
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn to before
a. 10.00% of Completed Work $2,100.00 me this 28th day of ctober 2022
(Columns D + E on n.”oa_::mzo: Page) Notary Public: \&\v\%m%\ N\ (¢ .
b. 10.00% of Material Stored $0.00
(Column F on Continuation Page) My Commission Expires: \\ 8-23
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
Column | on Continuation Page) $2,100.00 Om_ﬂ._._—u_0>.—._oz . . .
The Construction Manager and Architect's signatures below are their assurance to Owner, concerning
6. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $18,900.00 | the payment herein applied for, that: (1) they have inspected the Work represented by this Application,
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) (2) such Work has been completed to the extent indicated in this >uv=nm:.o:. and E..w quality of
workmanship and materials conforms with the Contract Documents, (3) this Application for Payment
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS $0.00 [ accurately states the amount of Work completed and payment due therefor, and (4) Construction
Manager and Architect know of no reason why payment should not be made.
8. PAYMENT DUE $18,900.00
CERTIFIED AMOUNT. $18,900.00
9. BALANCE TO COMPLETION (If the certified amount is different from the payment due, you should attach an explanation. Initial all
(Line 3 minus Line 6) $371,100.00 the figures that are changed to match the certified amount.)
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Casey Gu _Hji_u% d by Kenny Davis
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: % &~ DN: cn=Kenny Davis, o, ou, Date:
._uOnm_ O—..N:Qmm NUUHO<QQ m—.- $O 00 90 00 Date: 2023.01.03 16:17:44 -05'00' ’
previous months . : % :
By: . Date: 1/6/2023
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00 Y e G e
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 The review and acceptance of this estimate does not attest to the correctness of the quantities
. . shown or that the work has been performed in accordance with the contract documents.
NET CHANGES $0.00
PAYMENT APPLICATION Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE Page 2 of 2
PROJECT: Estill Springs Elem Phase 2 APPLICATION #: 1
Estill Springs Phase 2 Paving DATE OF APPLICATION: 09/09/2022
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 09/09/2022
PROJECT #s:
A B C D | E F G H !
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION mw,_._zmoo%hw ° AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS | COMPLETED AND | COMP. 10 _“M__wﬁ_qumvm
PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD (NOT IND ORE) STORED (G/C) COMPLETION
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-G)

1 Bond $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100% $0.00
2 Mobilization $10,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 20% $8,000.00
3 Staking $10,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 40% $6,000.00
4 Milling $25,000.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 10% $22,500.00
5 DGA M $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $35,000.00
6 DGAL $53,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $53,000.00
7 Curb & Guiter M $27,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 19% $22,000.00
8 Curb & Gutter L $18,000.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 14% $15,500.00
9 Base Asphalt M $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $35,000.00
10 Base Asphalt L $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $20,000.00
11 Surface Asphalt M $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $100,000.00
12 Surface asphalt L $45,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $45,500.00
13 Striping M $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $4,000.00
14 Striping L $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,500.00
TOTALS $390,000.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 5% $369,000.00

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE
UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

Upon receipt by the undersigned of a
check from: Estill Co. Board of Education
in the sum of:  $18,900.00

payable to: Standafer Builders, Inc.

and when the check has been properly endorsed and has been paid by the bank upon which it is drawn, this
document shall become effective to release any mechanic's lien, stop notice, or bond right the undersigned has

on the job of:  Estill Springs Elem Phase 2

located at: Estill Springs Phase 2 Paving
253 Main Street
Irvine, KY 40336

to the following extent.

This release covers a progress payment for labor, services, equipment or material
furnished to:  Estill Co. Board of Education
through: 10/28/22

only and does not cover any retention retained before or after the release date; extras furnished before the
release date for which payment has not been received; extras or items furnished after the release date. Rights
based upon work performed or items furnished under written change order which has been fully executed by
the parties prior to the release date are covered by this release unless specifically reserved by the claimant in
the release. This release of any mechanic's lien, stop notice, or bond right shall not otherwise affect the
contract rights, including rights between parties to the contract based upon a rescission, abandonment, or
breach of the contract, or the right of the undersigned to recover compensation for furnished labor, services,
equipment, or material covered by this release if that furnished labor, services, equipment, or material was not
compensated by the progress payment.

Dated: 10/28/2022
Company: Standafer Builders, Inc.
Signature: {
/
By: Jeff Standafer, president
(Name & Title)
State of: KENTUCKY

County of: MORGAN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 28th day of October 2022
Notary Public Signature: M_q& V_g; ,\.E__,

N
Notary Public Name: Shelley R. Lane

My Commission Expires:  7/18/23




AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 10of 9
N Crunty Beard of Sdu PROJECT: Cstili Springs Elementary APPLICATION NO: 4 DISTRIBUTION
. TO:
I -
FRIOD TO:12/15/2022 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
o ) MANAGER
FAGILT (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sur Developing Company ARCHITECT'S — ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: _ CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
T rOR: Gzneral Trades VIA ARCHITECT: Ross Tarrant CONTRACT DATE: 9/6/2022
e e e e - § - Tl « Undersigned Conlractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
o ﬁv Nk L)ﬁ\ TOR'S >_..umu_. _h\>._..oz Tom mu><—$ mz.._| be'ief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Apnlealize s mode for Payment, as shewn helew, in cennection with the Contract. Contract Documents, that alf amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Centinuation Sheet, AIA Type Document is attached.

Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that

) \\ current payment shown herein is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM . . .. ....... . .. .$ 1,449,703.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders . . ... .. g 0.00 CONTRACTOR: Rising Syn w”<
um
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2). ; $ 1,449,703 00 - ingfon, KY
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE .. .. § 313,340 26 oy [/ bate: | 271 22
\\m_._m:m qamﬁ /
5. RETAINAGE: o of iy
a. ____1000 % of Completed Work $ 31,334.02 4

County of: Fayetie

b. 0.00 % of Stored Material $ 0.00 Subscribed and Swom to before me this .\\& Day of E 20 .Nlr

Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b) . . .. e 31.334 02 Notary Public: %
My Commission Expires : ¢ 275

6. TOTAL EARNED LESSRETAINAGE . .. .... .. § o 282,006.23 _\
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) Om—ﬂ.—._—u_o>.—.m F PAYMENT
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT In Accordance with the Contract Documents. based on on-site observations and the data comprising
R ’ . . the above application. the Construction Manager and Archilect certifies to owner that to the best of
(Line 6 f:om prior Certificate) ................... B e e ATBI86A3 thelr knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,the quality of the work
§. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE . .. ... ...... $ 105 221,40 is in accordance with the Contract Documents. and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Fp=iS 1282 Kinslo) §___Lioroee7 AMOUNT CERTIFIED. . ... ........... veie08105221.10
(Attach explanation if smount certified differs from the amount applied. Initis! ail figures on this
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS :

s Application and e Continuation Sheel that are changed to conform to the amount certifiad.)
Total changes approved in CONSTRUC NAGER:

N M "
previous months by Owner 0.00 0.00 By: \\ﬂ f Date: fard \ )/ \ e

ARCHITECT: S
Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00 By: % \N Qw \\%—n\. Date / N\ \“\ Lz
— : e J

TOTALS 0.00 0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor

named herein. Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
NET CHANGES by Change Order o.ooﬁ - | rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




AlA Type Document

Application and Certiflcation for Payment

TOLOWNEL), ~- "1 C uniy Board of Zdu PROJECT: Cslill Springs Elementary

FRCH [CONTRACTOR]): Rising Sun Developing Company
2585 Palumbo Drive #110
Lexington, KY 40509

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

CCWTRACT FOR: Ceneral Trades VIA ARCHITECT: Ross Tarrant

SCHEDULE PREYIOUS COMPLETED
ITE 1 DESCRIPTIO VALUE APPLICATIONS THIS PERIOD
1 site concrete demo 17,468 00 6,987.20 6,987.20
2 site asphalt demo 10,984.00 3,295.20 2,196.80
3 storm kne demo 4,368.00 1,310.40 0.00
4 storm structure demo 500.00 160.00 0.00
5 pipe bollards demo 400.00 0.CTx 40000
6 canopy demo 2,242 50 2,242 50 0.00
7 gravel pavement demo 2,920.00 876.00 876.00
8 foundation labor 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00
9 “4™ so0g" labor 12.00 0.00 12.00
" stone 950,00 0.00 950 00
12 stone labor 550.00 0.00 550 00
14 4" mezz" labor 3,000.00 0.00 0.00
16 "4™ s'dewalk over 4™ stone” 41,745.00 0.00 0.00
17 stone 3,750.00 0.00 0.00
18 stone labor 2,800 00 0.00 0.00
19 Step treads labor 8,850.00 0.00 0.00
20 "4"" concrete over 4™ stone 5,500.01 0.00 0.00
21 stone labor 1,225.00 0.00 0.00
22 header curb labor 5.500.01 0.00 0.00
23 “8"" wide flush header curb" 4,500.01 000 0.00
24 relzining walt footer [abor 8,700.01 0.00 8,265.01

STORED
MATERIAL

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
000
000
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

AP, LICATION NO.
PERIOD TO: 12/15/2022

ARCHITECT'S
PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DATE: 9/6/2022

COMPLETED

STORED a
13,974.40 80.00
5,492.00 50.00
1,310.40 30.00
150.00 30.00
400.00 100.00
2,242.50 100.00
1,752.00 80.00
25,000.00 100.00
12.00 100.00
850.00 100.00
550.00 100.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
8,265.01 95.00

BALANCE

Page 2 of 9
DISTRIBUTION
TO:
_OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
RETAINAGE
3,493.60 1,397.44
5,492 00 549.20
3,057.60 131.04
350.00 15.00
0.00 40.00
0.00 224.25
1,168.00 175.20
0.00 2,500.00
0.00 1.20
0.00 95.00
0.00 55.00
3,000.00 0.00
41,745.00 0.00
3,750.00 0.00
2,800.00 0.00
8,850 00 0.00
5,500.01 0.00
1,225 00 0.00
5.500.01 0.00
4.500.01 0.00
435.00 826.50



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment

FRE.ECT: Estill Springs Elementary

TO{CLER,.T ' C unly Board ¢

Lo

{CONTRACTCR): Rising Sun Developing Company
2555 lPalumbo Drive #110
Lexington, KY 40509

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

CO'TRAL T FOR: General Trades VIAARCRITECT: Ross Tarrant

scHEobuLe PRLVICUS COMPLETED
ITLi: SF SCRIPTION ALl APPULICAFIONS  THIS PERIOD
25 retaining wall labor 22,000.01 000 4,400.00
27 seatwall footer labor 4,950.01 0.00 000
28 masonry screenwall footer 3,150.01 0.00 0.00
28 digital message sign footer 900.01 0.00 0.00
30 Rebar acc 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00
41 Rebar Placement 4,500.00 0.00 900.00
42 Site rebar 3,900.01 0.00 0.00
43 drum of bituminous 2,200.00 0.00 440.00
44 bit labor 5,500.01 000 4,100.00
45 Vapor Barrier 15 mil 2,000.01 0.00 2,000.01
46 VB tape 500.01 0.00 500.01
47 vappor barrier 1,200 00 000 1,200.00
47 Form and shoring Materials 12,000.01 008 12,000.01
48 Penetrating Concrete Sealer / 805.01 0.00 0.00
49 sealer labor 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
49 2" foundation insulation labor 4,850.01 0.00 4,850.01
54 Concrete pumping 3,600.00 0.00 720.00
56 steel framing labor 9,900.01 0.00 000
57 steel joist labor 22,500.01 0.00 0.00
58 Steel Decking 18,800.01 000 000
59 Metal Fabrication labor 3,000 01 0.00 0.00

STORED
MATERIAL

0.00
000
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

T TLICATION RC.
PERIOD TO: 12/15/2022

ARCHITECT'S
PROJECT NO.

CONTRACT DATE: 9/6/2022

COMPLETED
STORED

4,400.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,000 00 1
$00.00
0.00
440.00
1.100.00
2,000.01 1
500.01 1
1,200.00 1
12,000.01 1
0.00
0.00
4,850.01 1
720.00
000
0.00
0.00
0.00

%

20.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

00¢cC

2000
000

20.00

20.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00
0.00
0.00

00.00

20.00
0.00
000
0.00
0.00

Page 3 of 8
DISTRIBUTION
TO:
_ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCYION
MANAGER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
BALANCE RETAINAGE
17,600.01 440.00
4,950.01 0.00
3,150 01 0.00
900.01 0.00
0.00 400.00
3,600.00 90.00
3,900.01 0.00
1,760.00 44.00
4,400.01 110.00
0.00 200.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 120.00
0.00 1,200.00
805.01 0.00
1.500.00 0.00
0.00 485.00
2,880 00 72.00
9,900.01 0.00
22,500.01 0.00
18,800.01 0.00
3,000.01 0.00



cot

Ge
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66

68
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
82
83

87

veiag, TUHC unly Soard ©

-
T

2855 Palumbe Drive #110
Lexington, KY 40508

R".CY ¥ OR: General Trades

DESCRIPTIO .
Pipe and Tube Railing labor
folding ladder labor
Rough Carpentry
wood blocking labor
Exterior Building Enclosure W
Bitumnous Damproofing {as it
Joint Sealants {acoustical an
Expansion Joint Covers
exp. joint cover labor
door frame labor
Flush Wood Doors
Access doors and frames
Finish Hardware
Finish Hardware Certificate
Gyp Board Assemblies
Acoustical Ceiling tile
Decorative Flake Epoxy
visual display labor
Signage labor
Traffic Signage labor

Efectroric Message Signage

{OTUTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company

IR

L) LY

St

Vit

2,500.01
3,900.01
3,500.00
8,500.C1
5,000 CC
3,600.00
1,500.01
5,000.00
3,900.01
9,000.01
8,900.01
1,500 00
7,500.01
2,500.01
22,000.00
8,735.1
6,676.00
4,500.01
12,000 01
3,000.01
2,000.01

AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

[ RO .EC.. C "Il Springs Elemertary

Vi/i CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
VIA ARCIHITECT: Ross Tarrant

PREVICUS COMPLETED STORED
APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL
000 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 000
000 0.00 0.00
00C 0.00 0.00
000 0.00 0.00
000 0.00 0.00
000 0.00 000
0.00 0.00 000
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
000 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
000 0.00 0.00
000 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 000
0.00 0.00 000

PRLICATION NO:
PERIOD TO: 12/15/2022

ARCHITECT'S
PROJECT NO.

CONT T DATE: 9/6/2022

COMPLETED
STORED

fo
Z00
200
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
000
20°
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000

Page 4 of 9
DISTRIBUTION
TO:
_ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
L/ ol RETAINAGE
2,500.01 0.00
3,900.01 0.00
3,500.00 0.00
8,500.01 0.00
5,000 Q0 0.00
3,600 00 0.00
1,500.01 0.00
5,000.00 0.00
3,800.01 0.00
9,000.01 0.00
8,900.01 0.00
1,500.00 0.00
7.500.01 0.00
2,500.01 0.00
22,000.00 0.00
9,735.01 000
6,676.00 0.00
4,500.01 0.00
12,000.01 0.00
3,000.01 0.00
2,000.01 0.00



v~ i, 7T C unty Board of Cdu

£ OWi {CCYTRACTOR): Rising Siin Developing Company

2585 Palumbo Drive #110

Lexington, KY 40509

CCi'TRACT "OR: General Trades

ITEL:
88
89
90
91
94

96

97

98

99

106
108
109
115
118
118
122
125
126
127
130

I ZSCRIPTIO .
Toitet Compartments labor
Comer Guards
Toilet and Bath Accessories
Fire fire protection labor
manual window shades
Institutional Casewark faber
Site Clearing
spoils
cut
fill
Termite Control
UNSUITABLE SOILS (TRENCH!
AND BACKFILL WITH DGA
Pavement Joint Sealants
Tactile Warning Surfacing
Seeding
Ornamental Metal Fences and G
catch basin labor
Cleancuts and drains labor
Trench Drains fabor

Downspout boots labor

SCiHiCDULE
VALUR

7,000.01
8.000.00
12,400.01
250.00
1,916.37
7,000.00
12,000 00
1,900.01
130,250 01
37,450.01
300.00
14,000 00
18,750 00
2,500 00
2,240.00
6,250.00
§,370.00
17.400.01
2000.0°
9 800.0°
2 500.01

AlIA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
VIA ARCHITECT: Ross Tarrant

PREVIOUS COMPLETED ST RE!
APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MAT

0.00 000

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
10,800.00 0.00
1,710 01 0.00
78,150.01 13,025.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 300.00

0.00 000

0.00 0.0C

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

000 0.00

0.00 0.00

000 0.00

0.00 0.20

000 0.00

000
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
000
000
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Q.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

L |

0.

P RIOD TO: 12/15/2022

ARCHITECT'S
PRCJECT NO

COMPLETED

0.00
00
0.00
3.00
2.00
0.00
10.800.00
1,710.01
91,175.01
0.00
300.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
000
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
006
000
000
000
0.00
90 00
90.00
7000
0.00
100 00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Page 50of 9
DISTRIBUTICN
TO:
_ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
| B RETAINAGE
7,000.01 000
8,000.00 0.00
12,400.01 0.00
250.00 0.00
1,916.37 0.00
7.000.00 0.00
1.200.00 1,080.00
190.00 171.00
38,075.00 9,117.50
37,450.01 0.00
0.00 30.00
14,000.00 0.00
18,750.00 000
2,500.00 0.00
2,240.00 0.00
6,250.00 0.00
5,370.00 0.00
17,400.01 0.00
2,000.01 0.00
9,800.01 0.00
2,500.01 0.00



.0 (OWNER). Estil' C-unty Board of Edu

-F TR (O ANTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company

2555 [Palumbo Drive #110
Lexington, KY 40509

CONTRACT FOR: General Trades

ITE DESCRIPTION
132 "4™ perf'
133 4" perf labor
133 “4"" PE" labor
134 “6™ PE" labor
135 "8"" pe" labor
136 "12"™" RCP" labor
137 "16™ RCP" labor
138 "18"™ RCP" labor
139 24" RCP” labor
140 "30" RCP" labor
141 Fittings
142 excavate
143 stone backfill
144 stone labor
144 “"48" manhole" labor
145 excavate
146 18" drain basin" labor
147 headwali labor
152 Surveying
183 BMP { SWPPP
156 Inlat Protection / erosion co

SCHEDULE
VALUE

1.485.00
3,100.00
1,560.01
3,500.07
2,000.0°
8.400.01
18,480.01
6,144.01
16,738.01
5,184.01
2,500.00
13,914.00
6,500.00
9,000.00
5,500.01
126.00
1,300.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
5,000 0C
3,500 00

AlA Type Document
Application and Certlfication for Payment

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.
VIAARCHITECT: Ross !

PREVIOUS coMm . :? S
APPLICATIONS  TH:: e

0.00 00T
0.00 007
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.02
0.00 0.0%
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
000 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
000 0.00
0.0¢ 0.00
0.00 0.00
500 00 750 0C
1,000.07 500.00
3,500 00 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
000
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
" o0
0.00
000

Page 6of 8
Ve miea QA NOL DISTRIBUTION
PERIOD TO: *2/15/2022 Hﬂizmw
—_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
ARCHITECT'S _ ARCHITECT
PROJECT NO: _ CONTRACTOR
CO.'TR CT DATE: 9/6/2022
COMPLETED
{ /o Ll RETAINAGE
.00 ng- 1,485.00 0.00
200 3400 3,100.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,560.01 0.00
0.00 0.00 3,500.01 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,000.01 0.00
0.00 2.00 8,400.01 000
0.00 0.00 18,480.01 0.00
0.00 0.00 6,144.01 0.00
0.00 000 16,738.01 0.00
2.00 0.00 5,184 01 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 13,914.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 6,500.00 Q00
C.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 5,500.01 0.00
0.00 000 126.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,300.00 000
0.00 0.00 1,500 00 0.c0
1,250.00 25.00 3750 00 125.00
1,500.00 30.00 3,500 00 150.00
3,500 00 100.00 0.00 350.00



TC {OWNER):

Eslill County Board ::f Edu

FRON (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Compan:

2555 Palumbe Drive #110
Lexington, KY 40509

CONTRACT FOR: General Trades

ITEM

157
158
159
160
161
162
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
178
179
182
183
184

DESCRIPTION

slit fence

tree protection

temp construction fence

construction entrance
conhcrete wash pit
Temporary Toilets
Final Cleaning
Temporary Signs
Travel!

Project Sign
dumpsters
equipment

Fuel

Lodging

floor scrubber
Superintendent
Carpenter
Laborer

Bond

general condtions

playground alternate

SCH ULE
VALUE

1,250.00
800.00
15,000.00
2,500.00
1,200 00
4,560 00
2,000.00
1,000.00
12,000.00
650.00
20,400.00
6,800.00
20,000.00
12,000 00
1,800.00
104,000.00
9,000.00
8,000.00
18,650.00
121,564.52
0.00

AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

—- o0~ -

RO ... poL T '
VIAC T ~TION MANAGER:
VIA 2% s

PR coi - B

APP TH

1,250.27 0.00
800 "° 0.00
15,000 00 0.00
2,500 07 0.0C
B oos
71500 2012
0.00 000
0.00 0.00
2,900 00 940.00
000 0.00
1,400.00 1,231.60
1,360.00 680.00
4,000 6C 2,000.00
1,000 00 1,280.00
0.00 0.00
8,580.00 11,180.00
060 0.00
0.00 0.00
18,650 00 000
20 880 00 8,295.48
0.00 0.00

000
0.00
0.00
000
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
0.00

. LICATION Av.

PERIOD TO: 12/15/2022

A:.CHITECT'S
F ROJEGT NO
£ °  TDATE: 9/6/2022
COMPLETED
f

1.250.00 100 86

200.00 100 09

15,000.00 100.00

2,500.00 100.00

0.00 0.00

1.003.20 22.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

3,840.00 3208

0.00 o4

2,631.60 12 90

2,040.00 30.00

6,000.00 30.00

2,260.00 19.00

0.00 0.00

19,760.00 19.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 000

18,650.00 108 00

20,175 48 24 00

0.00 000

Page 7 of 9
DISTRIBUTION
TO:
_ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
RETAINAGE
2.00 125.00
0.00 80.00
0.00 1,500.00
0.00 25000
1,200.00 0.00
3,556.80 100.32
2,000.00 0.00
1,000.00 000
8,160.00 384.00
650.00 0.00
17,768.40 263.16
4,760.00 204.00
14,000.00 600.00
9,720.00 228.00
1,800.00 0.00
84,240.00 1,976.00
9,000.00 0.00
8,000 00 0.00
0.00 1,865.00
92,389.04 2,917.55
0.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Ap; lic tion and Certification for Payment Page 8 of 8
Counly Board E R . ¥ ! PILICATION o C. DISTRIBUTION
PERIOD TO: 12/15/2022 Hw”izmm
_ CONSTRUCTION
e e o = ARCHITECT
o ottt e CommAGToR
Lexington, KY 43509
“TION MANAGER:
CONTRACT FOR: General Trades " T DATE: 9/6/2022
sc' PR _ cot ST RFD COMPLETED

ITEM DESCRIPTION AR Ti R o Lalsmzs RETAINAGE
184 header curb 179.C9 coo 00 00 200 007 179.00 000
185 forms 2,820 9 693 2,820 00 2.270 00 10092 000 28200
186 Rebar 272.00 000 272.00 0.00 272.00 100,00 0.00 27.20
187 Playground equipment - LABOR 37,516.00 000 0.00 000 000 0.0 37,516.00 0.00
188 Rubber playgrourd surface 50,000 " 00 0.0 z 2.00 Lo 50,000.00 0.00
189 Labor - concrete 7,200.0¢ 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 7,200.00 000
192 Bond 291 10 291.10 0.00 0.00 291.10 100.00 0.00 29.11
193 general conditions 15,033.64 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,033.00 0.00
194 amphitheater alternate 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
194 Concrete 9,690.0° 00" 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,690.01 0.00
195 Forms 13,000.00 006 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
196 rebar 1,944.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 1,944.00 0.00
197 430 ¥ isolation joint / 860 5,000.0¢ 020 0.0C 000 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 000
198 stone 5,000.80 03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
189 excavation 1,980.00 1,980.00 0.00 0.00 1,980.00 100.00 0.00 198.00
200 Pump truck 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00
202 Labor - conc 19,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,200.00 0.00
206 general conditions 21,165.99 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,165.99 0.00
207 kitchen alternate 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
207 Epoxy flake 22 578.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,578.00 0.00

210 Bond 181.70 191.70 0.00 0.00 181.70 100.00 0.00 19.17



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 9 of 9
TO {(OWNER).E. 17 5 N PR . . LICATICI. NC: 4 DISTRIBUTION
PERIOD TO: 12/15/2022 Hnwszmm
_ CONSTRUCTION
- Eomactox
Lexington, KY 40509
vi7 C"NETRLCTION MANAGER,
CONTRACT FOR: Genaral Tiades TROTTCE Poss e COUTRACT DATE: 9/6/2022
scl PRUICUE COMPLITED STTRED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTI® AF. "4 - TH Shes a STCRED Yo Lol KT RETAINAGE
211 general conditions 2,750.30 (1Ks}e a0 0.00 g e 2,750 30 0.00
R12 toilet partitions alternate 0.00 09¢ a0 000 200 0.0c 0.00 0.00
215 Misc 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00
218 Labor 3200C0 00" 0.0 <00 0.00 [ofte}ol 3,200.00 0.00
219 Bond 182 37 180 77 05K iy 15 80 100.2¢ 000 19.88
220 general conditions 4,060.20 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,060.20 0.00
221 landscaping alternate 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
228 Landscaping 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00
231 Bond 213,00 213.00 0.00 000 213.00 100.00 0.00 21.30
232 general conditions 3,707.00 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,707.00 0.00
REPORT TOTALS $1,448,703.00 $196,427.92 $116,812.33 $0.00 $313,340.25 2161 $1,136,362.75 $31,334.02



PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT.

{use for all bers)
STATE OF Kemucky
COUNTY OF Fayetm
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned {“Undersigned”) has been employed by £t cetetol taxaen (“OWNER" ,"CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" } fo fumish and install _Geneal Trases for prejact known as
Eislt Sgrwgn Ewtaaary Shoel {“pﬁojﬁcf"’ of which Esed Co Board ol Education

is the owner (“OWNER") and on which Coses Contuucson Company e —

isalsoa ("“CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of < Sonand. o hadokudnd (§ ros2t 0 ) Doltars,

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable eonsaderaﬂons UPON RECIEPT, dofes) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Constructlon Manager, the Construction Managers surety, and each of thair insurars, parants, subsidiaries, related entities, affikates, members,
past and present afficers, directors, hairs, and administrators, from any and all suils, dabls, demands. tors, charges, causes of action and claims for paymenl, including claims undar the laws or
statutes of the municipality state or federa government relating fo payment bonds, the Miller Act, or olher act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonds relaling to the Project, and in
addilion alllien, or claim of, or right lo, lien, undar municipal, state, or federal laws or statules, relating to mechanics fians, with respect lo and on said above-described Project, and the
impravernents thereon, and on the malerial ralaling to mechanics' llens, paymanl bonds, the Miller Act or olher law. act. or slatule, with respact to and on said above-dascribed premises, and on
the matenal, fixlures, apparalus or machinery fumished. and on the monays, funds or ather consideration dus or to bacome due from the Gwner, on account of, ansing oul of or relaling n any way
fo the labor, services, material, fidures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-descnbad Project from the begi ‘ud‘.‘ﬂg rough the dale indicated
below, Including extras.” The undersigned certifies, warants, and guarantess that all work il has performed on the Project has been parformed in acwnlrgn documents on the

O aareeian, 0 %,
3 O}S:..g,,nssm 0%

-
(Undersigngg) F
- o H 1
Subscnbed and swom before me this s '@%&W'm"’ iPE
; ' - '. X -
Title of Persan Signing _om=sre s Nolary Signature and Seal: YUy Yea .

NOTE: *Exiras include but are not mited 1o changes, both oral and written, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undars#gned s contract with Ihefﬁ\HER CONTRACTOR or
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. Allwaivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. If waiver and relaease rs for a corporation, corporate nams should be used, comporale sea! affixed and Lille
of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, Ihe partnership name should be used, pariner should sign and designate himself as partner,

STATE OF Kemucky e CONTRACT FEIDAVIT

COUNTY OF Faystte ——

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he Share Gamantar lhg Project Manager o

0f Riting Sun Deveiaping Company ('Company name and Undersigned”), who Is the contractor for the

Ganeral Traces _work on the project {“Project’) located at 314 b sreat ininm kv 4233

— . owned by £ Se. Boxd of Eduraven (‘mer)andon
which Ceded Consiruction Compary is a {"Contractor" or “Construction Managar”).

That is has received payment of § 1s7s prior to this paymenl.

That all waivers and releases are true, comact, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or aquitable 1o defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished matarial, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subconiracts for specific
portions of said work or for malerial entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material requlred to complete said wark according lo plans and specffications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor’s suraty,
Construction Manager, Canstruction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undarsigned suppliers of subcontractors partaining to the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

TJOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE

That Ihere are no olher contracts fof said work oulstanding. and-halThere is nothing due ar to become due lo any parson for malerial, labor, or oth
conneclion with said work
Dale: 2722 Name of Company_Riaing Sun Bavaleping Company
Signature: Printed Name: e Copsar Titte:

Subscri ’H?p(é ,’ day of Sssre 202 Notary Signature and Seal: _ ¢ -~




Job: 000778 - Estill Springs Elementary

For the period from 12/1/22 through 12/31/22

Codell Construction Report

Pay Request Log

778-00201 PURCHASE ORDER #02-01
208021 MAT 12/19/2022
208292 MAT 12/19/2022
208649 MAT 12/19/2022

Printed 12/19/22 2:44PM

12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022

THE WELLS GROUP

Rebecca Piersall
Rebecca Piersall
Rebecca Piersall

Totals:

1,855.00 0.00 1,855.00
3,710.00 0.00 3,710.00
3,710.00 0.00 3,710.00
9,275.00 0.00 9,275.00

Page 1 of 1



THE 611 West Main Street

WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 INVOICE
WELLS'GROUP 606-743-3485
N PAYMENTS BY CREDIT CARD WILL INCUR A 3% FEE.
NO CHARGE FOR PAYMENTS BY CASH/CHECK.
Page: 1
SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF ED 000010 - ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY RENO
C/0 RISING SUN DEVELOPING 206325 - 314 MAIN STREET
2555 PALUMBO DRIVE-STE 110 IRVINE, KY
LEXINGTON, KY 40509
CUSTOMER INVOICE DATE TERMS
ESTIO04 208021 11/17/2022 NET 30
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UM PRICE AMOUNT
PO#: 2-1
Ticket Number 116-440074 11/171/2022
3500PSI NO AIR 10.00 CY 170.00 1700.00
WINTER SERVICE CHARGE 10.00 CY 8.00 80.00
ENV AND FUEL SURCHARGE 1.00 LD 75.00 75.00
TOTAL YARDS: 10.00
JOB TOTAL 1855.0C
TAXABLE AMOUNT 0.00
EXEMPT AMOUNT 1,855.00
SALES TAX 0.00

INVOICE TOTAL 1,855.00



IHE 611 West Main Street INVOICE
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472
WELLS GROUP 606 743-345

LLC

PAYMENTS BY CREDIT CARD WILL INCUR A 3% FEE.
NO CHARGE FOR PAYMENTS BY CASH/CHECK.

Page: 1
SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF ED 000010 - ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY RENO
C/0 RISING SUN DEVELOPING 206597 - 314 MAIN STREET
2555 PALUMBO DRIVE-STE 110 IRVINE, KY
LEXINGTON, KY 40509
CUSTOMER INVOICE DATE TERMS
ESTIO04 208292 11/21/2022 NET 30
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UM PRICE AMOUNT
PO#: 2-1
Ticket Number 116-440577 11/21/2022
3500PSI NO AIR 10.00 CY 170.00 1700.00
WINTER SERVICE CHARGE 10.00 CY 8.00 80.00
ENV AND FUEL SURCHARGE 1.00 LD 75.00 75.00
Ticket Number 116-440588 11/21/2022
3500PSI NO AIR 10.00 CY 170.00 1700.00
WINTER SERVICE CHARGE 10.00 CY 8.00 80.00
ENV AND FUEL SURCHARGE 1.00 LD 75.00 75.00
TOTAL YARDS: 20.00
JOB TOTAL 3710.00
TAXABLE AMOUNT 0.00
EXEMPT AMOUNT 3,710.00
SALES TAX 0.00

INVOICE TOTAL 3,710.00



THE 611 West Main Street
UTANEN L {018 WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 INVOICE

0 606-743-3485
2 PAYMENTS BY CREDIT CARD WILL INCUR A 3% FEE.
NO CHARGE FOR PAYMENTS BY CASH/CHECK.
Page: 1
SOLD TO: SHIP TO:
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF ED 000010 - ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY RENO
C/0 RISING SUN DEVELOPING 207071 - 314 MAIN STREET
2555 PALUMBO DRIVE-STE 110 IRVINE, KY
LEXINGTON, KY 40509
CUSTOMER INVOICE DATE TERMS
ESTI04 208649 11/23/2022 NET 3¢
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UM PRICE AMOUNT
PO#: 2-1
Ticket Number 116-441341 11/23/2022
3500PSI NQ AIR 10.00 CY 170.00 1700.00
WINTER SERVICE CHARGE 10.00 CY 8.00 80.00
ENV AND FUEL SURCHARGE 1.00 LD 75.00 75.00
Ticket Number 116-441348 11/23/2022
3500PSI NO AIR 10.00 CY 170.00 1700.00
WINTER SERVICE CHARGE 10,00 CY 8.00 80.00
ENV AND FUEL SURCHARGE 1.00 LD 75.00 75.00
TOTAL YARDS: 20.20
JOB TOTAL 3710.00
TAXABLE AMQUNT 0,00
EXEMPT AMOUNT 3,710.00
SALES TAX 0.00

INVOICE TOTAL 3,710.00



Job: 000778 - Estill Springs Elementary Codell Construction Report

For the period from 12/1/22 through 12/31/22 Pay Request Log
778-00202 PURCHASE ORDER # 02-02 NEAT STEEL
013487 MAT 12/19/2022 12/19/2022  Rebecca Piersall 16,867.84 0.00 16,867.84
Totals: 16,867.84 0.00 16,867.84
Page 1 of 1

Printed 12/19/22 2:48PM



»I sTEEL
P.O. Box 82
Dunnwville, KY 42528

BILL TO:

ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
C/O RISING SUN DEVELOPMENT, INC.
3225 PALUMBO DRIVE SUITE #110
LEXINGTON KY 40509

Alin: SCOTT CONNELL (859) 753-8548

INVOICE

Raferencs No.: 015487

Date: 14-Nov-2022

Bue Dats: 14-Dec-2022

Gustomar ID; 2KYLEXIN

Terma: Nat 30 Days
SHiP TO:

RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC.

ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY PHASE 2
RENOVATIONS

314 MAIN STREET

IRVINE KY 40336

Aftn: FRANK BOYD (858) 840-0000

CUSTOMER REF. NUMBER CONTACT LOAD NUMBER
2-2
SO TYPE S0 NUMBER SHIPMENT NUMBER CUBTOMER P.O. NO.
80 007284 007541 2-2
NO. iTEM Qry. UoM UNIT PRICE DIsc. EXTENDED PRICE
1 REBARPKG: FABRICATED REBAR PKG 1.0000 EA 12,800,40000 0% 12.600.40
NOTE: 22043 - Esifl Springs Elementary Schoal - ivine, KY
~-ESA-R01-R02 - Grade Beams & Wall Footings & Dowels
-ESB-R03-R04 - Concrete Walle & Dowels
-ESC-ROS - Siab on Grads
-R0S - Slab on Deck
-ESD-R07-R12 - Silework-Sidewnli, Seat Wall, Stair, Curd. Retaining Wall & Foating
-ESE-R07-R12 - Sltework-Stair Nosing Bar (Epoxy)
-JAWZ - Incidantal Rebar
2 SHOPORAWING: SHOP DRAWINGS 1.0000 EA 650.00000 0% 650.00
3 S8U2: SLAB BOLSTER 2° X §' - UPPER 20.0000 BOL 54.68000 0% 1,091.60
L) VIPER1OMIL: VIPER 10 MIL CLASS A 14' X 210" 2.0000 ROLL 383,75000 0% 727.50
GREY BARRIER
§ VIPERTAPE4: VIPER VAROR TAFE 4" X 180 2,0000 ROLL 34.45000 0% 68.90
WHITE
6 RIG28: 2" RIGID FOAM SCORED F250 {4X8) 24,0000 EA 43.14000 0% 1.035.36
INSULATION 24/PALLET
7 RIGTAPE. S8EAL TAPE 3.5° X 80" 8/BOX 4.0000 EA 44.77000 a% 170.08
8 Froight ShipVia NS 0.0000 0.00000 0% 515.00
Seies Total: 16.807.64
Tox Total: 0.00
Less 0% Discount: 0.00
Total (USD): 16,887.04
Payments/Credits: 0.00
Balance: 18,867.84

Page: 1 of 1



Job: 000778 - Estill Springs Elementary Codell Construction Report

For the period from 12/1/22 through 12/31/22 Pay Request Log
778-00203 PURCHASE ORDER #02-03 SCHILLER HARDWARE
636060 MAT  12/19/2022 12/19/2022  Rebecca Piersall 1,650.00 0.00 1,650.00
Totals: 1,650.00 0.00 1,650.00
Page 1 of 1

Printed 12/19/22 2:49PM



Invoice

&@;@g}fm Itgzzn;t:imr(:dngky 40511 Invoice # : g::ggg

Tel: 859-233-4427 Fax: §59-253-2831 Order #
Date : Nov 17, 2022
Customer: Ship To:
(304712, 304792) Estill County Board Of Education Estill Springs Elementary Ph 2 Reno & Add
c/o Rising Sun Developing, Inc. ESSER Il
2555 Palumbo Dr #110 314 Main St
Lexington, Kentucky 40509 Irvine, KY 40336
Account Code : 13184 Quote # 5
Terms : NET30 Purchase Order # :
Customer Job# Shipped Via
Salesperson : Justin Bartley Contact : Justin Bartley
Order Name :_Estill Springs Elementary Ph 2 Reno & Add ESSER Il
Invoiced Product Description
2 3070 SGL 534 M 16 CR KD 4"HD-SGL LH (3F_BIT(3); E1; HGCR; MW6(2); SILENCERSJ;
Spreader Bar)
2 3070 SGL 534 M 16 CR KD 4"HD-SGL RH (3F_BIT(3); E1; HGCR; MW6(2); SILENCERSJ;
Spreader Bar)
1 3070 SGL 534 M 16 RK KD 4"HD-SGL LH (3F_BIT(3); E11; EWAB(2); G21; HGCR; Spreader
Bar)
Shipment Number Shipment Date Note
213264 Nov 17,2022 Donnie Napler is POC
Pre-Tax Total : 1,650.00
Kentucky State Tax : 0.00
Amount Due : 1,650.00
REMIT TO: P.O. Box 99768 Printed Nov 21, 2022 4:18 PM

LOUISVILLE, KY 40269 Page 1 of 1



Job: 000778 - Estill Springs Elementary

For the period from 12/1/22 through 1/31/23

Codell Construction Report
Pay Request Log

778-00206 PURCHASE ORDER #02-06
648340 MAT 12/19/2022
648346 MAT 12/19/2022
648374 MAT 12/19/2022
648439 MAT 12/19/2022
648405 MAT 12/19/2022

12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022

FOSTER SUPPLY, INC.

Rebecca Piersall
Chelsea Schmieg
Chelsea Schmieg
Rebecca Piersall
Rebecca Piersall

Totals:

22,740.16 0.00 22,740.16
7,242.96 0.00 7,242.96
7,517.92 0.00 7,517.92
5,107.20 0.00 5,107.20
3,300.40 0.00 3,300.40

45,908.64 0.00 45,908.64



NENE] m INVOICE

FSi LK
sum P L ACy Page 1
For additional products and Information - fostersupply.com
Invol ber: INQO
Charleston, WV PO Box 488 London, KY SiesifiGmbss i8
(304) 984-3333 9374 Teays Valley Road (606) 864-0216 ClsioreaiD: |ESHLEDN
Scott Depot, WV 25560
Mount Clare, WV (304) 755-8241 Harradsburg, KY
(304) 326-0195 Toli Free (800) 999-3787 (877) 534-9696
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF EDU - ESTILL SPRINGS ELEM -RI$ ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY - PHASE 2
2555 palumbo drive sulte 110 RENQVATION AND ADDITION ESSER il - ESTILL COUNTY BO2
Lexington, KY 40509

EDUCATION - IRVINE, KY
UNITED STATES 2022-04E7

0R000597142
I . .\E 1‘) I IH. (AT, -
| pres | extnden
*** STORM SEWER *** 0.00
96 96 0 NSTK-MANHOLESPURCHA |30 RGP 30" X &' 69.67 6.707.52
328 328 0 NSTK-MANHOLESPURCHA [24" RCP 24* X &' 4888|  16.032.64
A 1% per month finance charge will be applied to all balances exceeding 30 days e ;gf,rﬂ? 22‘7%.?—
Please remit payment to: Foster Supply inc. PO Box 488 Scott Depot, WV 25560 : -
'{i‘rm ‘amount 22,740.16

ORIGINAL



= FOSTER
SUPPLY 250

For additional products and Information - fostersupply.com

Charleston, WV PO Box 488 London, KY
(304) 964-3333 9374 Teays Valley Road (606) 864-0216
Scott Depot, WV 25560
Mount Clare, WV (304) 766-8241 Harrodsburg, KY

(304) 326-0195  Toll Free (800) 885-3787 (877) 534-9696

INVOICE

FSI LK

Page 1

Invoice Number:

Customer ID:

INGO648348

ESTILL ELM

BILL TO:

ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF EDU - ESTILL SPRINGS ELEM -RI¢

SHIP TO:

ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY -~ PHASE 2

2555 palumbo drive suite 110 RENOVATION AND ADDITION ESSER IIf - ESTILL COUNTY BO#
Lexington, KY 40508 EDUCATION - IRVINE, KY
UNITED STATES 2022-04E7
~_Date ShipDate Al 20 L YR !
11/30/2022 11/30/2022 Net 30 Days
i SHO0848519 ORDODSS7142
| (1t | 3 b 1 15T v Mol L ':""""‘-‘ WA TS R P
] ol = . ey — ] =
128 128 0 NSTK-MANHOLESPURCHA |18" RCP 78" X 8' 30.31 3,679.68
440 136 304 NSTK-MANHOLESPURCHA [15" RCP 15" X 8' 24.73 3.363.28
A 1% per month finance charge will be applied to all balances exceeding 30 days To:ﬁalnux = —7'%
Please remit payment to; Foster Supply inc. PO Box 488 Scott Depot, WV 26560 f————e—— -
‘Total amount 7,242.98

ORIGINAL



= FOSTER INVOICE
s FSI LK
UPPLY 5o -
For additional products and Information - fostersupply.com
; I
Charleston, WV PO Box 488 London, KY fnwoles Number Noos4ga74
(304) 984-3333 9374 Teays Valley Road (606) 864-0216 CustomeriD: ESTILL ELM
Scott Depot, WV 25560
Mount Clare, WV (304) 766-8241 Harrodsburg, KY

(304) 326-0195 Vol Free (800) 8983787 (877) 534-9696
eILL TO: SHIP TO:
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF EDU - ESTILL SPRINGS ELEM -RI¢ ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY - PHASE 2
2555 palumbo drive sulte 110 RENOVATION AND ADDITION ESSER [l - ESTILL COUNTY BO#
Lexington, KY 40509 EDUGATION - JRVINE, KY
UNITED STATES 2022-04E7

121172022 Net 30 Days
| salesporson | shipmentNumber | OrderNumber
M SH00848547 ORD00597142
304 304 0 NSTK-MANHOLESPURCHA [15" RCP 15" X 8' 24.73 7.617.92
A 1% per month finance charge will be applied to all balances exceeding 30 days %:I"‘::I:::}ﬁx 7"51:'3-3-
Please remit payment to: Foster Supply Inc. PO Box 488 Scatt Depot, WV 25560 (———— -
Total amount 7.817.92

ORIGINAL



oo m INVOICE

FSI LK
SUPPLY 15 o
For additional products and Information - fostersupply.com
Charleston, WV PO Box 488 London, KY Inveice Numbar:  IN00848439
(304) 984-3333 9374 Teays Va“ey Road (606) 864-0216 CustomeriD: ESTILL ELM
Scott Depot, WV 25560
Mount Clare, WV (304) 755-8241 Harrodsburg, KY
(304) 326-0195 Vol Free (800) 999-3787 (877) 534-9696
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF EDU - ESTILL SPRINGS ELEM -RI¢ ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY - PHASE 2
2555 palumbo drive suile 110 RENOVATION AND ADDITION ESSER il - ESTILL COUNTY BO?
Lexington, KY 40509 EDUCATION - IRVINE, KY
UNITED STATES 2022-04E7

240 240 0 NSTK-MANHOLESPURCHA |12* RCP 12° X &'
I.EAD TIMES FOR RCP IS 12-14 WEEKS

6.107.20

5,107.20

0.00

5,107.20

ORIGINAL



=== FOSTER IRNOEaE
FSt LK
SUPPLY .c- -

For additional products and Information - fostersupply.com

| i 8
Charleston, WV PO Box 488 London, KY mglpeliignbery]  ~IOORISEP
(304) 984-3333 9374 Teays Valley Road (606) 864-0216 CuTierariD. ESTIMEN
Scott Depot, WV 25560

Mount Clare, WV (304) 755-8241 Harrodsburg, KY

(304) 326-0195  Toll Free (800) 989-3787 (877) 534-9696
8ILL TO: SHIP TO:
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF EDU - ESTILL SPRINGS ELEM -Ri¢ ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY - PHASE 2

RENOVATION AND ADDITION ESSER Il - ESTILL COUNTY BO#

2585 palumbo driva suite 110

Lexington, KY 40509 EDUCATION - iRVINE, KY

UNITED STATES 2022-04E7

=
_[_-hL—.
jlesb AU

£ 0. |
-— _sHaosaes7a

paf 'kfﬂl.'.‘,u Sulfet '-‘_._1

NSTK-BCP 18' 20" TIMEWELL M294 16.980000 1.018.80

(1]
140 140 0 NSTK-BCP 8" X20" TIMEWELL M294 4,950000 €93.00
300 300 0 NSTK-BCP 8" X20' TIMEWELL M294 3.770000 1.131.00
260 260 0 NSTK-BCP 14" X20' TIMEWELL M294 1.760000 457.60

A 1% per month finance charge will be applied to all balances exceeding 30 days [=== 3'30:'::
Please remit payment to: Foster Supply Inc. PO Box 488 Scott Depot, WV 25560 = 3 390.40

ORIGINAL



@.EP Document G732" -~ 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AlA DOCUMENT G732/CMu PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Estill Springs Elementary BG-22-207 APPLICATION; 2 Distribulion to:

Estill County Board of Education 314 Main Street | |JOWNER

253 Main Street Irvine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO:; 12/13722 ﬁ CONSTRUCTION
frvine, KY 40336 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: [ JarcumecT
East Kentucky Masonry CONTRACT DATE: Scptember 6, 2022 DOOZ.HF}Q._.ON
168 Main Street

Vanccburg, KY 41179
CONTRACT FOR: BP #3 - Masonry

CONTRACTOR'S AP PLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Conlractor’s knowlodge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, 1n connection with the Contract. information and belicf the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is atlached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid

by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1, MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM s 309,455.42 -
2. Net change by Change Orders s Q.00 CON
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | = 2) s 309,45542 By: | B .
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE u]llluu.ﬂ..ﬂl\ State of* /i DEBORA €. MCGLOT=;N
(Column G on G703) County E Notary Puo'ic
5. RETAINAGE: Subsen Commonwealth »f Kentuzky
a.__10_% of Completed Work s 819.26 methis | ; Commission Numcer Kvupiz591
TColumn D -+ E on G103) Notary Public: 4 1 My Commissian muu_ rgs Aug 19, 2025
b U ~w ot Nlored Matenal L] My Lommission expires:
(Columa F on G703) CERTIFICATE _nn:m _u><_smz.~.
Total Retainage (Lines 5a - Sbor Tn accordance wilh the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and
Total in Column | of G703) S 819.26 the dara comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certify
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE S 7373.37 10 the Owner thal to the best of their knowledge, information and beliel the Work has
(Linc 4 less Line 5 1odal} > progressed as indicated, (e quabity of the Work is 1 accordance with the Contract
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificatc) ) 3,188.37%
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s 4,185.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED s 4,185.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE s 302,082.05 (Attach explanation if amonnt certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all
{Line 3 less Line 6) Sfigures on shis Application and on the Continvation Sheet that changed to conform 1o the
| CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS | n.azﬂ.xc 1 MANAGER: \
4 2
Total approved in previaus months by Owner .IN Date: __ [ 2 \ (S /2
Totsl approved this imorh izchiding Construction Change ARCHITECT: (NOTE: If Multiple Prime Contraciors are responsible fur perforniing portions of
Directives the wE?Uan \__R.fsu Cergificntion is not required.
TOTALS|s0.00 $0.00 Date s v.\ 15/ 22
NET CHANGES by Change Order | 7
“This Certificate is not aegotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Coniractor named herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice (o any rights of the Ovwner or Contractor under this Comract.
AlA DOCUMENT GT@/Cls  APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER ETNTION 1002 EDIION AA® © 192 T2/ 1902

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 1745 NEW YORK AVE .NW WASHINGTON, DC 200085207
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completsd AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity



noz.._-_zc>.—.—oz m—l—mmu—u AI4A DOCUMENT G703 PAGE OF PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 2
Contractor’s signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 12/13/22
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 12/13/22
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C p | E F G i 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE |
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THISPERIOD |  PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TOFINISH | (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED {C-G) RATE)
{D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D OR E) (D+E+F)
| |General Conditions $41,683.18 §250.00 $250.00 1%|  $41,433.18 $25.00
2 |Performance and Payment Bond §3,542.63 $3,542.63 $3,542.63 100% $0.00 $354.26
3 |Project Management $£3,980.00 §75.00 $75.00 2% $3,905.00 $7.50
4 |Superintendent $18,043.00 $250.00 $250.00 1% $17,793.00 $25.00
5 |Equipment Operator $26,473.00 $200.00 $200.00 1% $26,273.00 $20.00
6 |Mobilization /Demabilization $2,000.00 $75.00 575.00 4% $1,925.00 $7.50
7 |Equipment Rental $5,541.00 $0.00 0% $5,541.00 $0.00
8 |Dumpster $1,100.00 $0.00 0% $1,100.00 $0.00
9 |Fuel $9,283.00 $100.00 £100.00 1% $9,183.00 $10.00
10 |Miscellanious Masonry Labor §2,971.00 $0.00 0% $2,971.00 £0.00
11 |Seat Wall CMU $2,430.00 $0.00 0% $2,430.00 $0.00
12 |Seat Wall Brick $7,770.00 $0.00 0% $7,770.00 $0.00
13 |Scat Wall Cast Stone $6,061,00 $0.00 0% $6,063.00 50.00
14 wEEiEnBomu_ CMU $3,215.00 $0.00 0% $3,215.00 $0.00
15 w_._m_ﬁ:sm Memorial Brick $3,743,00 $0.00 0% $3,743.00 $0.00
16 |Building Memonal Limestone $10,985.00 £0.00 0% $10,985.00 £0.00
17 |Permeable Pavers $55,304.61 $0.00 0% $55,304.61 $0.00
18 |Mechanical Screenwall CMU $3,080.00 $0.00 0% $3,080.00 $0.00
19 |Mechanical Screenwall Bnck $10,120.00 $0.00 0% $10,120.00 $0.00
20 |Mechanical Screenwall Cast Stone $2,769.00 $0.00 0% $2,769.00 $0.00
21 |Mechanical Screenwall Brick Wash $125.00 $0.00 0% $125.00 $0.00
22 |Classroom Addition CMU $53,150.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 7% $49,450.00 £370.00
23 |Classroom Addition Sprayfoam $9,500.00 $0.00 0% $9,500.00 $0.00
24 |Classroom Addition Brick $24,200,00 $0.00 0% $24,200.00 $0.00
25 |Classroom Addition Brick Wash $884.00 $0.00 0% $884.00 $0.00
26 |Classroom Addition Brick Caulking £1,500.00 $0.00 0% $1,500.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $309,455.42 $3,542.63 $4,650.00 $0.00 $8,192.63 3%| $301,262.79 $819.26

AlA DOCUMENT G703  CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 1932 EDITION ARG © 1992

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the licanse a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.. WASHINGTON D C, 20006-5232

G703-1992




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FORPAYMENT

{use for all tiers)

STATE OF_ KENTLCKY COUNTY OF_LEWIS TOWHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned {(*Undersigned”) has been employed by _EasiKentucky iasonry (“OWNER",“CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" ) to fumish and install BP#3 Masonry Tor project known as
st Sprinas Elementary Renovations and Addition ('PROJECT) ofwhich _Es@iCounty
f i5 The owner | OWNER'] and on which__Easl Kentucky Masonry

Board of Education __ T S——
Is also a {“CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER”).

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of Four Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars and Zero Cents (34, 185.00) Dolars,

and In consideration of such sum and other good and valuable cansiderations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager’s surety, and each of their nsurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entities, affiliates, members.
past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administralors, from any and ail suits, debls, demands, torts, charges causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statules of the municipality, state or federal government relating to payment bonds the Miller Act, or other acl or statute includ-ng prompt payment statutes, or bonds refating to the Project and in
addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relaling (o mechanics  fiens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics' liens, payment bonds the Maler Act or other law, act, or statute, with respect to and on sald above-described premises and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery lumished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or 1o become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or refating in any way
to the iabor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date indicated
below, including extras.” The undersigned certifies, wamants, and guarantees that all work it has performed an the Project hias been performed in accordance wilh its contract documents on the

Project.

Date: 12113 Name of Company __East Kentucky Masonry

Signature:

Subseribed and swom before me this 13 d
Printed Name:

Tile of Person Signing; Estimator Notary Signature and Seal:
NOTE: "Extras include but are not limited to changas, both oral and written, o the contract, and Claims as defined [n the Unde:sgned s o

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER At walvars and releases must be for the full amount paid. If waiver and release is for 2 corparation, corparige
of officer signing wavier and refease should be set forth if waiver and release is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, p

STouid sign and dwgnate himself as partner.

STATE OF__KENTUCKY CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

COUNTY OF LEWIS

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he_Joe Watson the__Estimator

of _ EastKentucky Masonry (*Company name and Undersigned™), who is he contraclor for the

—Es#ill Springs Elementary Renovalion ard Addition work on the project {"Project’) kocated at 253 Main Street, lvine, KY 40336
owned by_Esfil County Board of Education _ (Owner”) and on

which__East Kentucky Masonry is 3 ("Contractor” or “Construction Manager”).

That it has received paymentof $_3,186.37 prior to this payment

That all waivers and releases are tnue, comect, and genuine and de'ivered unconditionally and that there is no claim elther legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. Thatthe loflowing are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for sakd work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions af said work or for material entering into the construetion thereof and the amount due or 1o become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, sefvices, and
material required to complele sald work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees (o indemnify, defend. and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor’s surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all clams for alieged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontraclors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed balow

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TD
COMPLETE

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, fabar, or oilfer work of BEBORIEnar & berdiig upon or 1

connection with sgid work other than above stated. Notary Public

Date: 12/13 Name of Company _EastKentucky Masonry (& @m:m::u: Esr‘:zu]c;g

Signature: Printed Name.  Joe Watson Tille @ MynCzienmission ; q’
S S — W 4 ﬂl'-l’:afm .

P T S T L I e

Subscribed argiswom beforeme this 13 day of_Dacember 2022 Notary Signature and




1732™ - 2009

, | Construction Manager as Adviser Ed ao:

TOOWNER: ksl -ow %,g OF mocnp%%._mo._. ESTILL SPRINGS ELEM -PH 2 RENO DISTRIBUTION TO:
! 253/MAIN STREET 314 MAIN STREET St OWNER

; IRVINE, v 40335 IRVINE, KY 40336 L a0 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
SN SPRINKLER VIA CONSTR _ﬁ_oa | ARCHITECT

MANAGER: _ 8/16/2022 CONTRACTOR

O ETD | B6-22-207 FIELD

CONTRACT FOR: 6 7 AREAE VIA ARCHITECT: OTHER

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

AIA Document G703™, Continuation Sheet, is attached,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM....._.....cvoeeoeoeereee A P !

2, zm_ CHANGES IN THE WORK...

m RETAINAGE:

. mu\..u of Completed .Eo_.w
\ﬁnm«gab + Eon G703)"

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
- Contract Documents, that all amounts have beeo paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
_ Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment
Shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:  BROWI SPRINKLER CORPORATION

Tatal wﬂﬁﬁw@m RE@ Sa -+ 35b, or Total in Column I o1 G703)
6. TOTAL'EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.........ccvveeiiiiaee i,

(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT.........................
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE............... SO .
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

ﬁ_.iw 3 minus Line 6)

By; N
..::.:;,CW‘.%“% CKY
County of? Jefferson um_n_h_-e.._.
Subscribed and mioa to before zo#ﬂ%%%ﬁw%ﬂmm@_.zwcg
me this ,...
Comm. 18, 2023 4
Notary Public: ) g_mﬂmﬂqﬁz v‘
T o o A T T A e e A N T s e s o o
AR My Ooagaman
L ra L
m 8.300.00 CERTIFICATE! ox _u><_smzd.

K e 83,700 DDF\F accordance with’ u._n Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and the data comprising

application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the Owner that to the best of their
........... owledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
accordance with the Contract Docurgents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT

8 | jaggo] COTED |

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.. crerereinneeann 3 1,125.00

(Attach explanation ~\ amount nm§\, mm n. \Nma. \SS the amount applied. Initial ail figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to confarm with the ameunt certified.)

nbcdnwz You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on

’ CONSTRUCTION-MANAGER:

_ By: - —~Date: \\...uq\\\....\..\N;w
SUMMARY OF CHANGES IN T2t WORK DEDUCTIONS | ARCHITECT: (NOTE: If Multiple Prime ﬁ‘azﬁﬁ._.bﬁ are responsible for performing portions of the
Total o_.abmlm approved in pravidus inonths by Owner 5 P b . hx@wﬁ % rehitectly Certification is ot _mm wired.)

Total m_ﬂnacna this morith, ingliding Construction [ - YW By NM &qﬁ Date: /2 \ /s \ 22
Change UEHE. = $ $ This Oﬁumoﬁn is Tiot negotiable: The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
TOTALS |4 iad B3 U1 herein. Issuance, payme mbn_ acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner
$ MMM U1 or Contractor EE_W or

which this text appears in RED. Ap original assures that changes wili not be obscured.

AlA Document G732™ — 2009 {formerly G702™CMa — 1992). Copyright © 199% and 2009 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AJA" Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and

onal Treaties. Unauthorized reproguction or distribution of Lhis AJA”

Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under
han completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-maif The American Institute of Architects’ legal counse!, copyright@aia.org.

S —

PR LS

_y

@z_«—m Bty e




Continuation Sheet .

@AIA Document _

|

703" - 1992

) Page 2
| ATA Document G702™-1992."Application and Certificate for Paymeént, or G732T™-2009, APPLICATION:NC" 4
. Application and Certificate £ or. Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, a S o :
icontaining Contrac signed certification is attached. AR HON DATE 12/8/2022
' In tabulations:below, amounts are in US dollars. RIOD TO: 12/31/2022
Use Column I ot Contracts where variable retainage for fine itemg may apply. . ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: BG-22-207
ia | [% 1 B _ (e D E E G H I
_ WORK COMPLETED . _
H, _ MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO
ITEM |; SCHEDULED ||| PRESENTLY | COMPLETED AND % RETAINAGE
NO. BESEETNONIOEWERK VALUE _. %@M%M%%m P STORED STORED TODATE | (G+ ) FES (f variable rate)
A -G
D+E) Notin D or E) (D+E+F)
| P
4. . . ;
i _ PDESIGN & SUBMITTALS 12,500.00! 5,000.00 1,250,00 0.00 6,250.00 6,250.00 625.00
2 | UNDERGROUND MATERIALS 51,000.00 51,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,000.00 0.00 5,100.00
B UNDERGROUND LABOR 35,750.00 35,750.00 0.00 0.00 35,750.00 0.00 3,575.00
| INTERIOR MATERIALS 22,650.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,650.00 0.00
5 | | [INTERIOR LABOR 26,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00° w0 26,750.00 0.00
. __ | WFORK 4,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 B, 4,850.00 0.00
{ m
i
|
_ 153,500.00 91,750.00 1,250.00 93,000.00 61 50,500.00 9,300.00
.,ﬂ.p:i_n_z_ You should sign an originat AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

counsel,

copyright@sia.org,

!h .Do_m...ia_._.w G703™ — 1992. Copyright ® 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, {1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Law and International Treaties. Unauthiorized reproduction or distributiol

possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproducs ten (10) Eumﬂm of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright

{1 of this A{A® Dacument, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted to the maximum axtent
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RTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

{use for all tiers)

STATE QF Kontucky

COUNTY OF Feth

TO WHOM [T MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned {“Undersigned”} has been employed by Codeil constrsciian ("OWNER",“CONTRACTOR?”, or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" ) to furnish and install o Protoction X . fof project known as

EstH Spinge Elomantary Sohool Phimze 2 ("PROJECT") of which  Baik County Board of Liduetion

is the owner (“OWNER”) and on Which Cotol Constucion
lsalsoa {"CONTRACTOR” or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER”).

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of One Thousand One Hundrad Twonly Fivo 001100 (§.1.125.00 ) Dollars,

and In consideralion of such sum and other good and valuable consideralions, UPON RECIEPT, dofes) for Its heirs, executors, and administrators, heraby walva and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of thelr insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entitles, affilates, membars,
past and present officars, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all sults, debts, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and clalms for payment, Including clalms under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, state or faderal government relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or olher act or statute Including prompt payment statutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and In
addltlon all lien, or clalm of, or right to, llen, under municlpal, state, or federel laws or statutes, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on sald above-described Project, and the
improvements thereon, and on the materlal relating to mechanics’ liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or olher law, act, or statute, wilh respact to and on sald above-describad premises, and on
the materlal, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other considaration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arlsing out of or relating In eny way
ta the Jabor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery furnished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date indicated
below, Including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that all work it has performed on the Project has been performed In accordance with its contract documents on the
Project.

Date: Booamber 8, 2022 Name of Company Brewn Sptinklar Gornaralion

Signalurezmgﬂ_ﬂ 4 { : Y Aa~e oo SSSE S _________

Printed Name; Debte Wiienar

Title of Person Signing; V¥ Finance 4
NOTE: *Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and written, to the ';‘.i e

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amountpald, 1 walve Orat un. Gnrpﬂrala name should be used, corporate seal afflxed and title
of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for & parlnership, the partnershlp name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner,

STATEOFfemuy CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF Jafierson
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)he Dabra Widenar the ¥P Financo
Of Hrow Sprsihler Compantian (‘Company name and Undersigned”), who is the contracter for the
Fira Irolectian waork on the project {*Project”) localed at 314 Mein Simst, vine, iy 40306
ownad by Eatie County Board of Edusutiun . .. {"Owner") and o
whigh_Code Isa (‘COntractor" or “Construction Manager”}.
That Is has recelved payment of § 8257500 priot to this payment.

That all waivers and releases are true, comrect, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no ¢laim sither legal or equitable to defeat the validity of sald walvers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumnished matarial, equipment; services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said wark or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complele sald work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defand, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned suppliers or subcantraclors pertaining to the project whether or
not listed below.

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and thel there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor, or olher work of any kind done or to be done upon or in
connection with said work other than above stated.
Date: Docemboriyiz — Name af Compariy_brown Sprnklor Corporition

Signature: ;am Tk (L 2{(&_9-’0\.4_;*\

Subseribed and swom before me this_5in day of Dacomber

AMOUNT
NAMES - - - TYPE/SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Brown Sprinkler Corporation Labor/OH&P 79850.09 36,675.00 1,125.00 42,050.00
Brown Sprinkler Corporation Material 73650.00 45,900.00 0.00 27,750.00
b2
TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO =
Aok 153,500.00 |82,575.00| 1,125.00 | 69,800.00 &

= (Undersigned)

e \-.\‘-\\\\\-\— TRTLT LT T, e, e

Pt
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s H\V Document G732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

PAGE ONE OF PAGES

TO OWNER: PROJLECT:
Estill County Board of Ed

253 Main Strret

Irvine, Ky. 40336

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Central Kentucky Sheet Metal Inc.

2672 Cartersville Rd.

Paint Lick, KY 40461

CONTRACT FOR: BP#9 Plumbing & HVAC

Estill Springs Elementary
314 Main Street
Irvine, Ky. 40336

Distribution to:

[ JownEr

[ JeonsTRUCTION
MANAGER

[ JARCHITECT

CONTRACT DATE: August 15,2021 [ |CONTRACTOR

APPLICATION: 3

PERIOD TO: 12/15/2022
PROJECT NO:

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

v

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 10 the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
paymenls received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Victoria Paige

Hall

%\i@ R Notary Public, ID Zo.%n
/ / State at Large, Kentucky
=" Wy Commission Expireson_4-28-04

1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM 5 429,800.00
2. Net change by Change Orders LY 0.00 CON b N
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) 5 429,800.00 By: y %ﬁ\ Date: __ 12/5/2022
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 187,000.00 " Stateof: Kentucky
(Column G on G703) County of: Garrard
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and swom to before
a. 10 % ol Completed Work $ 18,700.00 me this Sth day of Dec 2022
(Column D + E on G703) Notary Public: Victoria Paige Hall -
b. 0 % of Stored Material 3 My Commission expires: 4/22/2024

(Column F on G703)

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and

Total in Column | of G703) S 18,700.00 \\ the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect certify
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE s 168,300.00 to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Wark has

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 3 progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR \.\ Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 127,800.00

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 40,500.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED 3 40,500.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 5 261,500.00 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all

(Line 3 less Line 6) figures on this Applipatjon and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the

CHARGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS CONSTRUCTI Z\iz»mmw“
Total approved in previous months by Owner By: \\ e Date: \ N \\\\‘\N Z
Total 2pproved this month including Construction Change ARCHITECT: (NOTE: If Multiple Prime Comtractors are responsible for pecforming portions of
Dircetives the ﬁwénM*r. Architept's Carrification is not required.
TOTALS|$0.00 $0.00 By: r\%@r\ \% . &\.\V(\. Date: / u\\. iy \ #2
NET CHANGES by Change Order r 7
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1982

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE , N.W,, WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

G702/CMa-1982

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity



OOZ-—-—ZC>.—-—OZ m_l_mmn_u AI4A DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

ATA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 3
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 12/5/2022
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearesl dollar. PERIOD TO: 12/15/2022
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+0O) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 100,00% $0.00 $1,200.00
2 |Duct Installation Labor $27.500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $27,500.00 $0.00
3 {Duect Installation Material $6,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $6,800.00 $0.00
4 (Set Mechanical Units Labor $19,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $19,500.00 $0.00
5 [Set Mechanical Units Material $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,500.00 $0.00
6 |Mechanical Tnsulation Labor $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $15,000.00 $0.00
7 |Mechanical Insulation Material $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $15,000.00 $0.00
8 |Grills Registers and Diffusers Labor $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,500.00 $0.00
9 |Grills Registers and Diffusers Material $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,500.00 $0.00
10 |[HVAC Controls Labor $14,000.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $14,000.00 $0.00
11 |HVAC Controls Material $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $14,000.00 $0.00
12 |Air Balance $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,500.00 $0.00
13 |Site Domestic Water Labor $30,000.00 $22,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $3,000.00
14 |Site Domestic Water Material $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,500.00
15 |Site Sanitary Labor $60,000.00 $45,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $6,000.00
16 |Site sanitary Material $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,500.00
17 |Site Nat Gas Labor $30,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $3,000.00
18 |Site Nat Gas Material $15,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,500.00
19 |Site Demo Labor $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $20,000.00 $0.00
20 |Site Demo Material $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,000.00 $0.00
21 |UG Plumbing In Building Labor $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $15,000.00 $0.00
22 |UG Plumbing in building Material $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,000.00 $0.00
23 |Plumbing Above slab labor $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $15,000.00 $0.00
24 |Plumbing above slab Material $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,000.00 $0.00
25 |Plumbing Fixture Labor $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $8,000.00 $0.00
26 |Plumbing Fixture Material $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,000.00 $0.00
27 |Refridgeration Piping Labor $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $25,000.00 $0.00
28 |refridgeration Piping Material $8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $8,000.00 $0.00
29 |Demaobilization $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,000.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $429,800.00 $142,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $187,000.00 44.00% $242,800,00 $18,700.00
AIADOCUMENT G702 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1962 EDITION - AIA® - © 192 "




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

{use for alf tiers)

STATE OF Kentucky

COUNTY OF Gamard

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Undersigned”) has been employed by Centrai Kenluzky Shael Mats| ("OWNER","CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" } to furnish and install 52 Pacrse tio s Prmnrg ard vAc for project known as

Eslill Springs Elormenlary ["PRQJECT"I of which Estill county Board of Education

is lhe owner {“OWNER") and on which Sxit cemtesies Semsany

Isalso a ("CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER"}.

The Undersigned, for and in consideralion of Forty Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (§40,500,00 ) Dollars,

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, dofes) for ils heirs, execulors, and administrators, hereby waive and release the Owner, the
Contractor, the Cantractor’s Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entilies, affiliates, members,
past and present officers, direclors, heirs, and adminisirators, from any and all suils, debls, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment, including claims under the laws or
statutes of the municipality, stale or federal government relating lo payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or slalute including prompt payment stalutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addilion all lien, or claim of, or right lo, lien, under municipal, stale, or federal laws or stalutes, relaling to mechanics' liens, wilh respect fo and on said above-dsscribed Project, and lhe
improvements thereon, and on the materiai relaling to mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or stalute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the malerial, fixtures, apparalus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration dus or lo become due from lhe Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in any way
to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinery furnished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the dale indicated
below, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees thal all work it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its coniract documents on the
Project.

“faigibz /7 Name of Company _Ceniral Kentucky Sheet Mcal

v e {Undersigned)
Signalurd: -

Subscribed and sworn before me this 5ih day ofDec 2022

Printed Name: _Ronnie Brown

Title of Person Signing: President Notary Signature and Seal: \(;t‘_:tmg:_%.x'ﬁ& Qo
NOTE: *Exlras include but are not limited to changes, bolh oral and written, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undersigned's contract with the OWNER, CONTRACTOR, of
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must ba for the full amount paid. If waiver and release is for a mrporahcn curporata name should be al alfi
L
Notary ?’ubhc‘ ID No. '45%&

i A O A5 T ) @ !n.
COUNTY OF Garrard /) State at Large, Kentucky

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: & o My Commission Expires on L

THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (sjhe_Rannie Browa the President
Of Cantat Fasnucky Ehasd Lieist {‘Company name and Undersngned“), whao is the contractor for the
84 Puckaga o & Pumbing ant HVAC work on the pfOJect ( Pfoject") located at 314 Main Suaat irvine, Ky, 40336
owned by Esm Ceunty Board af Educalion (“Owner") and on
whigh_Cede Constxton Cotpary is a (“Contractor” or “Construction Manager").
That it has received payment of $ 127.800.00 prior to this payment.

That all waivers and releases are trus, cormect, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equilable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the fallowing are the names of all parlies who have furnished material, equipment, services, o labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due each and that the items mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
malerial required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Owner, Contractor, Contractar’s surety,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned's suppliers or subcontractors pertaining lo the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
N/A

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO

COMPLETE
Thal lherg oIk outstanding, and lhat there is nathing due or lo become due lo any person far malerial, labor, or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in
conngcliop g sho
Dale: 1787M22,. ) Name of Company._Central Kentucky Sheet Metal {Undersigned)
Signature: ' Printed Name: Ronie Brown Title: _President
Subscribed and sworn before me this Sth day of Dec ,2022 Notary Signature and Seal:

State at Large Kemucky
My Commission Expires on_4-28-2Y




Job: 000778 - Estill Springs Elementary Codell Construction Report

For the period from 12/1/22 through 1/2/23 vm< mmn:mm.ﬂ —IO@
778-01101 PURCHASE ORDER #11-01 WINNELSON COMPANY
505798 01 MAT 12/15/2022 12/19/2022 Rebecca Piersall 4,207.12 0.00 4,207.12
Totals: 4,207.12 0.00 4,207.12
Page 1 of 1

Printed 1/2/23 9:27AM



Original Invoice

l— Reait Toi LEXINGTON "’1

__Page | Date Printed| Invoice No.
== 1 11/18/22 505798 01
LEXINGTON WINNELSON SUPPLY CO,
213 INDUSTRY PARKWAY To Reorder Contact Us At
L NICHOLASVILLE, KY 40356 | Phone No. : (859)885-7768
- i Fax No ,. : (859) 887-2647 DB# 14

’7 sold Tot _i ]_ Shlp Tos —I

ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF ED ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF ED
C/0 CKSM MECHANICAL INC C/0 CKSM MECHANICAL INC
20672 CARTERSVILLE RD 2672 CARTERSVILLE RD
PAINT LICK, KY 40461-9026 PAINT LICK, KY 40461-9026
Custonsr Humber Custener Purchase Order Job finnn
00172-002977 ESTILL SPRINGS ESTILI. SPRINGS
Placed By Salesnan Typa Shipnent Ship ¥IA Data Shipped
PAUL 028-MICHAEL BIRD Stock 11./18/22
o'ﬁ'éif—iu U/ Item Description ng‘g;:d B/C Price Per Discount | Extended Tax ‘
1| EA 12674-1-4NL HORZ CLST CARRIER | 1 512.8433 .00 512.84 N
CKSM ESTILL SPRINGS
3| BA 55004-1-22-Y 4" CO W/NB TOP 3 330.6303 .00 991.89 N
CKSM ESTILL SPRINGS
2| EA 6540.180.002 CHR 8CC GNECK FCT 2 143.2530 .00 286.51 N
CKSM ESTILL SPRINGS
2| EA 2257.101.020 EL FV BOWL TSPUD 2 64.4431 .00 128.89 N
WALL HUNG/BACK OUTLET | |
2| EA 6147.161.002 MAN DIA FV 1.6GPF 2 78.1927 .00 156.39 N
2| EA 5901.100.020 WHT EL SEAT 2 16.9500 .00 33.90 N
OPEN FRONT
2| EA 0355.012.020 WHT 4CC WALL LAV 2 44,5174 .00 89.03 N
2| BA 7385.050.002 CHR 1HDL LAV FCT 2 78,1969 .00 156 .39 N
2| EA 10425, 1-1/4X6-1/2 CP GRID STRN 2 | 11.4000 .00 22.80 N
ALT 760-1
2| EA 701-1 1-1/4 CP 17GA P-TRAP 2 17.5384 .00 35.08 N
ALT: 707-1
8| EA SVA12NL 5/8X3/8 COMP ANG STOP 8 4.8252 .00 38.60 N
ALTS:7145/SVA12NL/08SVA-58CPNL
8| EA 1099B 5/8 OD CP FLANGE 8 .3200 .00 2.56 N
10TS 1/2"CTS 1PC METAL
2| EA 704 CP 1-1/2 17GA P-TRAP 2 20.3987 .00 40.80 N
2| EA 82193 102-EZ P-TRAP INSULATION 2 36.7831 .00 73.57 N
-~LAV GUARD--
4| EA 1-20A CP 3/8X20 LAV RISER 4 5.5000 | .00 22.00 N
NO-LEAD
2| EA LRAD191855L3 SINK 2 437.6900 .00 875.38 N
CKSM ESTILL SPRINGS
2| EA 815BT STRAINER 2 18.5100 .00 37.02 N
CKSM ESTILL SPRINGS
1| EA 55002-1-Z2 2" CLEANOUT 1 190.6300 .00 190.63 N
CKSM ESTILL SPRINGS
1| EA 12674-1-4NR HORZ CLST CARRIER 1 512.8400 .00 512.84 N
CKSM ESTILL SPRINGS
Terns: Honthly Finance Charge May 8e Applied To Past Due Atcounts. Tax Area ID: _Net Sales |  4,207.12
NET 30 DAYS | KY - 180790000 Freight B 00
State Tax ¥ .000 | State Tax L .00
Pay full balance by 12/18/22 |Local Tax % .000 | Local Tax | .00
. 4,207.12
Invoice Amount

LEXINGTON

L——"—‘Mﬂ CoerskT

When vou provide a check as payment, you authorize us either to use informmtion from your check to make a one-time electronic fund
transfer from your account or to process the pavsent as a check transaction. For inguiries please cell (859) B85-7768.
TAC: You sgres that the sele of these products/saervices is subject to all of cur standard terms and conditions of sale located at
Wi . winsupplyvinc. com/tcsale. orcels e



Job: 000778 - Estill Springs Elementary

For the period from 12/1/22 through 1/3/23

Codell Construction Report

Pay Request Log

778-01102 PURCHASE ORDER #11-02
90310094 MAT 12/15/2022
90310119 MAT 12/15/2022
90324294 MAT 12/15/2022

Printed 1/2/23 9:29AM

12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022

PLUMBERS SUPPLY CO.

Rebecca Piersall
Rebecca Piersall
Rebecca Piersall

Totals:

882.16 0.00 882.16
10.87 0.00 10.87
91.58 0.00 91.58

984.61 0.00 984.61

Page 1 of 1



PLUMBERS SUFPLY C0.

Everything Under The Sun.

Branch: 04 Lexington

Plumbers Supply Co.
P.O. Box 6149
Louisville KY 40206

Eslill Springs Elem. c-o Central KY Sheet Mstal

Phase 2 Reno & Additions - ESSER 1lI

INVOICE

INVOICE: 90310094
Invoice Date: 11/10/22
ORDER NUMBER: 12790624

Please Remit Payment To:

Plumbers Supply Co.
P.O. BOX 634623
Cincinnati, OH 45263-4623

Questions about this invoice?
Call 502-540-0346

SHIP TO

Estill Springs Elem. ¢-o Central KY Sheet Metal
314 Main Street

2672 Cartersville Rd. Irvine KY 40336
Paint Lick KY 40461
Customer ID: 134577
PO Number Terms Description Net Due Date ) Disc Due Date Discount Amount
11-2 Net 60 Days 01/09/23 01/09/23 0.00
Order Dafe Pick Ticket No Primary Salesrep Name Taker
2022-11-10 10:39:21 32505072 Charley Brinegar MATT.INGRAM
Pricing
Qrder Ordered Shipped |Remaining| UOM Item 1D UomM UNIT PRICE |EXTENDED FPRICE
Line # Qry Qry ary Unit Size item Description Unit Size
Carrier: WC: .Will Call Tracking #:
1] 100 100 0 FT PVC40PE4.20 FT 5.8195 581.95
1.0 PVC SCH40 PLAIN END PIPE 4in 20ft 1
50245
2] 4 4 0 EA CH3004 EA 14.5760 58.30
1.0 4 PVC DWV 1/4 BEND 05879 1
3] 4 1 0 EA CH3214 EA 12.1035 12.10
1.0 4 PVC DWV 1/8 BEND 05888 1
la] 4 4 0 EA CH3234 EA 10.7415 42.97
1.0 4 PVC DWV 1/8 ST BEND 05893 1
ls] 2 2 0 EA CH6004 EA 24.4338 48.87
1.0 4 PVC DWV WYE 05825 1
el 6 6 0 EA CH1004 EA 6.0818 36.49
1.0 4 PVC DWV CPLG 05936 1
7] 1 1 0 EA CH4484 EA 32.0392 32.04
1.0 4 PVC DWV 2-WAY CO TEE 05238 1
Lal 2 2 0 EA OA21008 EA 18.2300 36.46
1.0 320z PVC HEAVY-DUTY CLEAR CEMENT 1
D.O.T. HAZMAT INFO: UN1133, FLAMMABLE
LIQUID, TETRAHYDROFURAN, CLASS: 3, PG
Il TRANSPORT EMERGENCY #:
1-800-255-3924 CONTRACT #: MIS0007311
le] 2 2 0 EA 0A30805 EA 9.7400 19.48
1.0 *320z CLEAR PVC CLEANER 1

D.O.T. HAZMAT INFO: UN1993, Acetone, CLASS:
3, PG ll, TRANSPORT EMERGENCY #:

Page 1 of 2



INVOICE
| f@\ INVOICE: :(1)7.11‘:11224

/ Invoice Date:
Pl“MHfﬂs snﬂl“ ': | e e ORDER NUMBER: 12790624
Evenything Under The Sun. Louisvilte KY 40206 Please Remit Payment To:
Plumbers Supply Co.
Branch: 04  Lexington giﬁéi?\ga)n(ti?:gl-? 2435263-4623

Questions about this invoice?
Call 502-540-0346

Pricl
Order | Ordered | Shipped |Remeaining| UOM Item ID UOcM" 4 UNIT PRICE |EXTENDED PRICE
Line# Qry Qry Q7Y Unit Size Item Description Unit Size
1-B00-255-3924 CONTRACT #: MIS0007311
lol 2 2 0 EA FE105644 EA 6.7478 13.50
1.0 4in CI/PVC TO CI/PVC FLEX CPLG 1

Total Lines: 10 SUB-TOTAL 882.16
TAX 0.00
AMOUNT DUE 882.16

Plumbers Supply Co. does not manufacture the goods it sells and makes no express warranties thereon, Spacifically, Plumbers Supply Co. disclaims all implied
warranties, including any implied warranty or merchantability or fitness for a particular use. Claims for shortages must be received within 48 hours of receipt of material.
No returns without prior consent of Plumbers Supply Co. and origina! pick ticket or invoice number, Spacial Order and Non-Stock ltems are nen-returnable. A 25%
Restocking charge applies lo all returned material, All returns subject to acceplance from manufaclurer. Finance Charge of 1.5% per month will be applied to all
delinquent balances. In the event of any defaull in payment, Purchaser shall pay all altorney fees and or collection costs, aqual to 25% of the balance of ihe account,
which pariies agree are reasonable.

LR S AN e (o WIS LAl fo B hittp:/plumbers-supply-co.billtrust.com IRTETGIEN (e MUYV el o] SN WVZ HZG ZKQ |

Page 2 of 2




INVOICE
fA\ INVOICE: 90310119

Invoice Date: 11/10/22

Plumbers Supply Co. .
Pl“mnfﬂs s “ l; | e ORDER NUMBER: 12790731
nd

Everything Under The Sun. Louisville KY 40206 Please Remit Payment To:
;Iumbers Supply Co.
. : .0. BOX 634623
Branch: 04  Lexington Cincinnati, OH 45263-4623

Questlions about this invoice?
Call 502-540-0346

SHIP TO
Estill Springs Elem. -0 Central KY Sheet Metal (E‘?g"l\llsa?rr':nsgtfe?tem. c-o Central KY Sheet Metal
Phase 2 Reno & Additions - ESSER Il Irvine KY 40336
2672 Cartersville Rd. rvine
Paint Lick KY 40461

Customer ID: 134577

PO Number Terms Description Net Duo Date Disc Due Date Discount Amount
11-2-11/10/2022 11:27:10 Net 60 Days 01/09/23 01/09/23 0.00
Order Date Pick Ticket No Primary Salesrep Name Taker
2022-11-10 11:22:04 32505160 Charley Brinegar DAVID.HEARN
Pricing
Order | Orderad | Shipped |Remalning| UOM Item ID vom UNIT PRICE |EXTENDED PRICE|
Lino # Qry Qry QTry Unlt Size Item Description Unit Size

Carrier: WC: .Will Call Tracking #:

LLI 1 1 0 EA 1086550 EA 10.8700 10.87
1.0 2X60YD GREY # 223 DUCT TAPE CONTR 1
Replaces: DT681024
Ordered As: DUTA

Total Lines; 1 SUB-TOTAL 10.87
TAX 0.00
AMOUNT DUE 10.87

Plumbers Supply Co. does not manufacture the goods il sells and makes no exjsress warranties thereon, Speciiically, Plumbers Supply Co. disclaims all Implied
warranties, Including anr implied warranty or merchantability or fitness for a particular use. Claims for shorlages must be racelved within 48 hours of receipt of material.
No returns without prior consent of Plumbers Supply Co. and orlginal pick ticket or invoice number. Special Order and Non-Stock items are non-returnable. A 25%
Reslocking charge applies to all returned malerial. All returns subject to acceplance from manufacturer. Finance Charge of 1.5% per manth will be applied to all
delinquent balances. In the event of any default in payment, Purchaser shall pay all attorney fees and or collection costs, equal to 25% of the balance oﬁhe account,
which partigs agree are reasonable.

LA NV el (o 0] TR P2z A cToR (o8l hitp:/plumbers-supply-co.bilitrust.com [BITE RGTENE IS felo] o] WVZ HZG ZKQ |
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/2
PLUMBERS SUPPLY €0, £srs

Everything Under The Sun. Louisville KY 40206

Branch: 04 Lexington

Estill Springs Elem. c-o Central KY Sheet Metal
Phase 2 Reno & Additions - ESSER Il

2672 Carlersville Rd.

Paint Lick KY 40461

Customer ID: 134577

INVOICE

INVOICE: 90324294
Invoice Date: 11/30/22
ORDER NUMBER: 12804550

Please Remit Payment To:

Plumbers Supply Co.
P.O. BOX 634623
Cincinnati, OH 45263-4623

Questions about this invoice?
Call 502-540-0346

SHIP TO

Estill Springs Elem. c-o Central KY Sheet Metal
314 Main Street
Irvine KY 40336

Ordered By: Kenny Medas

PO Number Terms Description Net Due Date Disc Due Date Discount Amount
11-2-11/28/2022 07:01:43 Net 60 Days 01/29/23 01/29/23 0.00
Order Date Pick Ticket No Primary Salesrep Name Taker
2022-11-28 07:01:04 32517910 Charley Brinegar MATT.INGRAM
Pricing
Order | Ordered | Shlpped |Remaining| UOM Item 1D uom UNIT PRICE |EXTENDED PRICE
Line # Qry QTY Qry Unit Size ltem Description Unit Size
Carrier: OT: Our Truck Tracking #:
ET K 1 0 EA CH4484 EA 39.7600 39.76
1.0 4 PVVC DWV 2-WAY CO TEE 05238 1
2] 2 2 0 EA 0A31133 EA 16.5100 33.02
1.0 320z PVC ALL-WEATHER CLEAR CEMENT 1
D.0.T. HAZMAT INFO: UN1993, Acetone, CLASS:
3, PG Il, TRANSPORT EMERGENCY #:
1-800-255-3924 CONTRACT #: MIS0007311
la] 2 2 0 EA 0A30805 EA 9.4000 18.80
1.0 *320z CLEAR PVC CLEANER 1
D.O.T. HAZMAT INFO: UN1993, Acetone, CLASS:
3, PG Il, TRANSPORT EMERGENCY #:
1-800-255-3924 CONTRACT #: MIS0007311
Total Lines: 3 SUB-TOTAL 91.58
TAX 0.00
AMOUNT DUE 91,58

Plumbers Supply Co. doas nol manufaclure the goods it sells and makes no express warranlies lhareon. Specifically, Plumbers Supply Co. disclaims all implied
warranties, including any implied warranty or merchantability or fitness for a particular use. Claims for shortages must be received within 48 hours of receipt of material.
Mo returns without prior cansent of Plumbers Supply Co. and original pick ticket or involee number. Special Order and Nan-Stock itams are non-retumable, A 25%
Restocking charge applies to all returned material. All relurns subjecl to acceptance from manufaclurer, Finance Charge of 1.5% per month will be applied to all
delinquent balances. In the evenl of any default in payment, Purchaser shall pay all attorney fees and or colleclion costs, equal to 25% of the balance of the accounl,

which parties agree are reasonable.

QORI N AV o] [ W] [MINI P Ty efol (ol itp:/plumbers-supply-co.billtrust.com

USE THIS ENROLLMENT CODE: WVZ HZG ZKQ
Page 1 of 1



SATA pocument 6732" - 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa PAGEONEOF 3 PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Estifl Springs Elemenlary BG-22-207 APPLICATION: FOUR Distribution to:

Estill County Board of Education 314 Main Streot [Jowner

253 Main Street Irvine, KY 40336 PERIOD TO: 111/30/2022 HOOZm.:ﬂCO._.HOZ
Irvine, KY 40336 PROJECT NO: MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR: D)EQ.:..HO._.
Babcon Inc CONTRACT DATE: Seplember 6, 2022 DOOEw)nﬂow
147 South Estill Avenue

Richmonrd, KY 40475

CONTRACT FOR: BP #12 - Eleetrical

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifics (hat 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Confract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is altached, completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid

by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
" payments received lrom the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM
2. Net change by Change Ordecs
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2)
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE , 150, e
(Column G on G703) OQ._:G o_. Madison

5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and swom 1o before

a. 10 % of Completed Work $ 16,415.00 mge his doy of ng\_as

(Column D + E on G703) Notary Public: . il 2 2
b. U % ol Stored Matenal 3 My Commission expires. ﬂ‘m«_nxm_o: HK Y NI

(Colurn F on G703) CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
Total Retainage {Lines 5a + 5b or In accordance with the Contracl Documents, based on evaluations of the Work and
Total in Column I of G703) $ 16,415,00 the data comprising this application, the Construction manager and Architect cerlify
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 147,735.00 ~~  to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has
(Line 4 fess Line 5 Tolal) 3 progressed as ndicaled, 1he quality ol the Work 1s 0 accordance with the Coniract
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR _\ Documents, and (he Contraclor is entitled to payment ol the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Cerlificate) $ 122,940,0
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 24,795.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED 3 24,795.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 5 292,810.00 {Attach explanation w\ amount ceriified differs from the cmmonnt applied for. Initial all
(Line 3 less Line 6) Sigures an this Applictilon and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the
CHANGE URDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS | nczﬂw&@%&ﬁﬁzanm
Total approved in previous months by Owner Date: / N\“ .w\ \\ £z
Total approved this menth including Construction Change _}ﬂnI_*_wn T: (NOTE: If __g___._a___\____n Prime Cantractors are respensible for performing portions of
|Directives the Py ema-,w\n Architegt's ﬁ. ion is not required,
-
TOTALS)|30.00 $0.00 Daie: / P\ /S \ zL
NET CHANGES by Change Order d /
This Certificale is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein, [ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
AlA DOCUMENT G702/CMa - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION - 1992 EDITION - ALA® - © 1952 GT02/CMA-1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WABHINGTON, DC 20006-5292
Users may obtaln valldation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity



CONTINUATION SHEET AI4 DOCUMENT G703 PAGE2 OF3 PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: FOUR
Contractor’s signed certilication is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 12/08/22
1n 1abulations below, amounts are staled 1o (he ncarest dollar. PERIOD TO: 11/30/22
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B - C D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL Y% BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE [ FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G=C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED C-G) RATE)
(D+E) {NOT IN TO DATE
D OR E}) (D+E+F)
Site
0161 |Demolition $12,000.00 $10,800.00 $1,200.00 $12,000.00 10.00% $0.00 $1,200.00
0102 |Raccway $54,000.00 $43,200.00 $8,100.00 $51,300.00 9.50% $2,700.00 $5,130.00
0103 |Wire $15,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 3.00% $10,500.00 $450.00
0104 |Excavation $34,000.00 $27,200.00 $5,100.00 $32,300.00 9.50% $1,700.00 $3,230.00
0105 |Concrete/Gravel $29,000.00 $14,500.00 $7,250.00 $21,750.00 7.50% $7,250.00 $2,175.00
0106 |Lights $11,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $11,000.00 $0.00
It 2 Amphitheater
0201 |Raceway $26,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $26,000.00 $0.00
0202 |Wire $15,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $15,000.00 $0.00
0203 |Excavation $12,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $12,000.00 $0.00
0204 |Concrele/Gravel $9,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $9,500.00 $0.00
0205 |Lights $10,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,500.00 $0.00
0301 |Raceway $12,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $12,500.00 $0.00
0302 |Wire $9,300.00 $0.00 0.00% $9,300.00 $0.00
0303 |Excavation $8,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $8,500.00 $0.00
0304 |Concrete/Gravel $12,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $12,500.00 ‘ $0.00
0305 |Lights $8,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $8,500.00 $0.00
0401 [Demolition $6,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $6,000.00 $0.00
0402 |Raceway $78,000.00 $11,700.00 $11,700.00 1.50% $66,300.00 $1,170.00
0403 |Wire $8,700.00 $0.00 0.00% $8,700.00 $0.00
0404 |Gear $2,545.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,545.00 $0.00
0405 |Lights $5,500.00 $0.00 0.00% 55,500.00 $0.00
0406 |Devices $2,500.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,500.00 $0.00
Non-Productive
0501 |Temporary $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 5.00% $3,000.00 $300.00
0502 |Foreman Planning $14.000.00 $4,200.00 $1,400.00 $5,600.00 4.00% $8,400.00 $560.00
0503 |Mobilizalion $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 10.00% $0.00 $350.00
A4 DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1882 EDITION + AIA® - © 1
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YOF G703-1992

ICAVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008-5232




CONTINUATION SHEET AL4 DOCUMENT G703 PAGE2 OF3 PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: FOUR
Contractor's signed cerlification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 12/08/22
In tabulations below, amounts are slated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 11/30/22
Use Column { on Contracls wherc variable retainage for linc items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED {G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
; D OR E) (D+EAT)
Administrative
0601 |Inspectlion $13,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $13,000.00 $0.00
0602 |Bonding $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 10.00% $0.00 $1,450.00
0603 |Submittals $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 10.00% $0.00 $400.00
0604 |Closeout Documents $3,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,000.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $440,545.00 $136,600.00 $27,550.00 $0.00 $164,150.00 37.26] $276,395.00 $16,415.00
Users may obtain valldation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certificatlon of Document's Authenticity
AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1062 EDITION - AIA® - © 1502 .
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C, 20006-5232 G703-1992




PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT
UNCONDITIONAL

(use for all tiers)
STATE OF Kentucky
COUNTY OF Madsan
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, the undersigned {“Undersigned") has been employed by Codeli Consiniction ("OWNER","CONTRACTOR", or “CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER” ) fo fumish and install _Etocticat hems for project known as

it S Bty ("PROJECT") of which
Esil County Board of Education is the owner (“OWNER") and on which_Sed: Consirustion

lsalsoa ("CONTRACTOR" or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").

The Undersigned, for and in consideration of Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Five Dollars and 00 Cents ($ 279500 ) Doflars,

and in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, the recelpt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) for its heirs, executors, and administrators, hersby waive and
release the Owner, the Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager's surety, and each of their insurers, parents, subsidiaries, related entities,
affiliates, members, past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any and all suits, debts, demands, forts, charges, causes of action and claims for payment. including dlaims
under the laws or statutes of the municipality, state or federal govemment relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute including prompt payment statutes, or bonds relating to
the Project, and i addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under municipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, relating to machanics' liens, with respect to and on said ebove-described Project,
and the improvements thereon, and on the material relating fo mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Miller Act or other law, act, or statuts, with respect to and on said above-described premises,
and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, arising out of or relating in
any way fo the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machinary fumished by the Undersigned, on the above-described Project from the beginning of time through the date
indicated below, including extras.” The undersigned certifies, wamants, and guarantees that alt wark it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents
on the Projact.

Date; 1200822 __ Name of Company Babeen Inc.

(Undersigned)
Signatur,

— Subscribed and swom before me this 2. day of December 20,22

Printed Name:; _Bryan Hale

Title of Person Signing: Presiiant Notary Signature and Seal: “"" ’ﬂ/l z?h }1_11,(——'
NOTE: “Extras include but are not limited to changes, both aral and witten, fa the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undersigned's conirg oty 1 2
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. [f walver and release Is for a corporation, corpordiEfamE
of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if walver and relaase is for a parinership, the partnership name should be used, pagg

STATE QF Kenhseky CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

GOUNTY OF Madison
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposes and says that (s)hi Biyen Hais {he, Prasident

of Baboon inc. . (*Company name and Undersigned"), wha is the contracior for the

Blectrical wark on the project (*Project’) Iocated at 31 Main Siwat frvne K 46338

owned by Estk County Baard of Education {"Owner”) and on

which Codes ¢ is a (“Contractor” or “Construction Mariager™).

That is has received payment of §.45216.00 prior to this payment.

Thel all waivers and releases are trus, comect, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or aquitable to defeat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the follewing are the names of all parties who have fumished material, equipment, services, or labor for said work and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction theraof and the amount due or to bacome dus each and that the items mentioned include aff labor, equipment, services, and
material required to complele sald work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agress to indemnlfy, defend, and hold hamlass the Owner, Contractor, Contractor's surety,
Constructlon Manager, Construction Manager's surety fiom any and all claims for alleged payment made hy the Undersigned suppliers or subcontractors periaining to the project whether or
not listed below.

AMOUNT
! PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

N/A

TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO
COMPLETE
That there ase no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that thers is nothing due or to become due to any person for malerial, labor, or other work of any kind done ar to be done upon orin

conngaction with said work other than above stated.
120822

Dale: Name of Campany_Bakican Inc.
SWW S T—— :
Subscribed a m bafore me this & day of Ducember 2022 Nolary Signature and Sgak -

{Undersigned)




Job: 000778 - Estill Springs Elementary Codell Construction Report

For the period from 12/1/22 through 12/31/22 Pay Request Log

778-01201  PURCHASE ORDER #12-01 ALL-PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY
4162-1055144 MAT  12/15/2022 12/19/2022  Rebecca Piersall 4,364.09 0.00 4,364.09
4162-1057651 MAT 121152022 12/19/2022  Rebecca Piersall 944.09 0.00 944.09
4162-1055089 MAT  12/15/2022 12/19/2022  Rebecca Piersall 192.00 0.00 192.00
4162-1057549 MAT  12/15/2022 12/19/2022  Rebecca Piersall 219.10 0.00 219.10
41621055143 MAT  12/15/2022 12/19/2022  Rebecca Piersall 5,105.99 0.00 5,105.99
4162-1055142 MAT  12/15/2022 12/19/2022  Rebecca Piersall 6140 0.00 61.40
4162-1055455 MAT  12/15/2022 12/19/2022  Rebecca Piersall 348.69 0.00 348.69
4162-1055868 MAT  12/15/2022 12/19/2022  Rebecca Piersall 7,164.57 0.00 7,164.57
4162-1056263 MAT  12/15/2022 12/19/2022  Rebecca Piersall 258.78 0.00 258.78
4162-1056262 MAT  12/15/2022 12/19/2022  Rebecca Piersall 206.97 0.00 206.97
4162-1055961 MAT  12/15/2022 12/19/2022  Rebecca Piersall 3,467.15 0.00 3,467.15
4162-1055962 MAT  12/15/2022 12/19/2022  Rebecca Piersall 1,781.82 0.00 178182
Totals: 24,114.65 0.00 24,114.65

Printed 12/19/22 4:11PM Page 1 of 1



ll Invoice Page 1 of 1
l:mc SUPPLY cof-— INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE

4162-1055144 11/08/2022
1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100 PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:
LEXINGTON, KY 40505 . PO BOX 936364
ATLANTA, GA 31193-56364
T: 8592559447 F: 8592545527 T
o
PECEN g
SOLD TO: SHIP TO: . .
By: '
ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC ESTILL CO B.O.E C/C BABCONTNGE—~——___
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE 147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE
RICHMOND, KY 40475 RICHMOND, KY 40475
ACCOUNT #NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
CD-73789 ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY ESTILL SPRING ELEMENTARY 12-1
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
8987 LB PREPAID BEST-WAY $1J07/2022
c P c
QTY PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION g QTY PRICE E [DISC,| EXTENSION | /
ORDERED E SHIPPED R D
1|UTH 1 4364.08| E 4364.03|0.0
LOT BILLING
CONSISTS OF
4 |LITH OLF-5 4 0.00| E 0.00(0.0
MHSLCS4LEDPAMVOLTLDIM
4| LITH OLF-5 4 0.00| E 0.0010.0
MACSCLED40KMFLFLC
4|LITH OLF-5 4 0.00| E 0.00[0.0
MFSCS4RABZ
4|LITH . OLF-8 4 0.00| E 0.00(0.0
MRISC94R34B
Liehvh *
el 3 A MERCHANDISE 430408
::eﬁsmi;:"@mﬁﬁfﬁ&%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ‘ﬂ%mm (o RATLENTT0 WL SHIP A9 S0ON A3 RECSIVED UNLESS INSTRUETED | SALES TAX 0.00000 0.00
A SR CHARGE D5 1 5% PER MORTIL BT WG 1O EXCEED DIl HEHEST AMBIMTUWEIRLY |0 T roeve NOTIY e e SHIPPING CHARGE 0.00
ALLOWED BY APPLICARLE STATE LAV TLL BE MADE TN ALL PAST DUE ASCOLNITE.
R R D MET PAYMENT IS DUE BY THE 15TH OF THE MONTH TOTAL DUE =3 4 .364.09
FOLLOWNG PURCHASE i 2 '




ALIHASE

1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100
LEXINGTON, KY 40505

T: 8592559447 F: 8592545527

SOLD TO:

ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE
RICHMOND, KY 40475

Invoice

Page 1 of 1

INVOICE NO.

INVOICE DATE

4162-1057651

12/06/2022

PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:

PO BOX 936364
ATLANTA, GA 31183-6364

SHIP TO:

ESTILL CO B.O.E C/C%
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENL

RICHMOND, KY 40475

ACCOUNT #/INAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
CD-73789 ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY ESTILL SPRING ELEMENTARY 12-1
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
8987 LB PREPAID BEST-WAY 1112312022
[+ P c
Qry PRODUCT GODE DESCRIPTION ) Qry PRICE E |DISC.| EXTENSION | f
ORDERED g SHIPPED R D
1|LITH 1 944.08| E 944,09 (0.0
LOT BILLING
CONSISTS OF
3|LITH OLF-3 3 0.00| E 0.00]00
WDGE2LEDP3SW4OKBOCRIVFMVOL
TSRMPIRDDBXD
Ui
D g o B Ce A T iRm0 vuu DRTER, MERCHANDISE 944.09
gp%ﬁ&ﬁamgﬁ %UW ali Cﬂﬂjﬁ%;ﬂ&ﬂﬁa&éﬂ;g&h&tﬁ{ﬁﬂﬂw g&%ﬁuf_ﬂm WILL SHIP AS 8O0ON AS RECEIVED UNLEBS [INSTRUCTED SALES TAx oluumo 0-00
& ERVICE C'-ﬂ‘ﬁ‘ O 1 5% PER LIONTH, LT HOT 10 EXNCEED Tk HASHEEET AMBUNT AWFLLLY £ -CANCELLED. NOTIN STOCK. UNABLE TO PURCHASE LOCALLY. ; SHIPP'NG CHARGE 0‘00
ALLEPAED: BY APPLICATLE STATE LAW, WL BT MADE 08 ALL PAST DUE ACCOLNTS.
A PR SRR S e e R T o e A NET PAYMENT 15 DUE 8Y THE 15TH OF THE MONTH OTAL DUE 844.09
FOLLOWING PURGHASE T L :: "




ALPHASE,

1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100
LEXINGTON, KY 40505

T: 8592559447 F: 8592545627

SOLD TO:

ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE
RICHMOND, KY 40475

Invoice Page 1 of 4
INVOICE NO., INVOICE DATE
4162-1055089 11/10/2022

PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:

PO BOX 936364
ATLANTA, GA 31193-6364

).H@p,:grjh:ﬁ

SHIP TO: B}‘ ’/

ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC
1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100
LEXINGTON, KY 40505

ACCOUNT #/NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
CD-73789 ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY 12-1
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFOCRMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
8987 Al PREFAID WILL CALL 11/08r2022
C P c
Qry PRODUCT GOPE DESCRIPTION o Qry PRICE E |DISC.| EXTENSION | /
ORDERED g SHIPPED | R D
12| RACO 3-IN STL COMP EMT CPLG 12 1600.00| C 192.00 (0.0
2952
ulnfaz
29-14+
A Y
M 5~
T T B L o O G S AT PTG Ser BT UG (GO DN L0 o Copiearoio Yook Duaer MERGHANDISE 182.00
rjg{._aewg‘i‘f’m‘ﬁ'a‘a&‘%:ﬂt‘:%#mﬁ“uﬁkﬁcﬁ%‘%ﬁ&%‘?&'é? 05 LK OROERED. WLLSHP AB SOON A3 RECEIVED UNLESS INSTRLCTED ! g £ TAX 0,00000 0.00
i ELRMCE SIUNGE O § Y IERMONTH BUT O 1O LXCEED THE 1 GHEGT ASUNT LAWFULLY (- CARCELLED, NOTIN6TOCK UNABLETO PURGHASE LOCALLY. SHIPPING CHARGE 0.00
ALLOWTD OV APPLICADLT ATATE LAW, Vi T MADE DN ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTE,
R e S NET PAYMENT 1S DUE BY THE 15TH OF THE MONTH T0 TAL D UE :} 192.00
[FOLLOWING PURCHASE :




HASE

ELECTRIC SuppLy €00

AL

1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100
LEXINGTCN, KY 40505

T: 8592559447 F: B592545527

SOLD TO:

ESTILL CO B.C.E C/O BABCON INC
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE
RICHMOND, KY 40475

Invoic

e Page 1 of 1
INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE
4162-1057549 12/07/2022

PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:

PO BOX 936364
ATLANTA, GA 31193-6364

SHIP TO:

ESTILL COB.O.E C/
1000 FLOYD DRIVE
LEXINGTON, KY 40505

ECEy/
DEC p g o1

BCON INC

ACCOUNT #/NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
CD-73789 ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY ESTILL SPRINGS 12-1
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
8987 Al PREPAID WILL CALL 12/06/12022

c 5 5

QTY PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION o QTY PRICE E | DISC.| EXTENSION | /

ORDERED g SHIPPED R | D
T 2 |ORBIT 3" SQZ FLEX STR BX1 B 1 1850.00| C 18.50 |2.0

QF738 .
T 20| FLEX 3" RWA 25'C 20 802.39| C 160.48 |0.0
T| 5| FLEX 3"RWA 25C 5 B02.39| C 40.12 0.0
RWA3
OVED
W
— — uuu U '\]‘h
e 0.0
M] O
T T G T e W S 0% L% O DAVACE FASAES 21 P00 OF SHelis z 3 TLY CONCETORHG VOUR GADE

D B D A D S R T O BT A e D e G st v o R BAEEL MERCHANDISE 219.10

R I AT En RTTIRCND o  [To IS ERPARED. WLL D A8 SO0 AD RISEVED MESS KITRUCTED | gal ES TAX 0.00000 0.00

EERVICE CHARGE OF 1 Wk PEA MGNTIL DUT HOT TO EXCEED THE FIGHERT AMOUNT LAWFLLLY HEGMICELED, 1Y IN GTOCK. LMADLE T0 PURCHAGE LOCALLY, SHIPPING CRARGE 0.00

ALLEAWET DY ASFLICATE S STATE LAW, WILL BE MADT Ol ALL PAST DUE ACCOHMNTE
B TR O h v e FoATEITCE. o WS NET PAYMENT (S DUE BY THE 15TH OF THE MONTH TOTA UE =3 21459.10
FOLLDWING PURCHAS! L D E -




ALPHASE

1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100
LEXINGTON, KY 40505

T: 8582559447 F: 8592545527

SOLD TO:

ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE
RICHMOND, KY 40475

Invoice Page 1 of 1
INVOICE NO, INVOICE DATE
4162-1055143 11082022

PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:

PO BOX 936364
ATLANTA, GA 31193-6364

SHIP TO:

ECE § W[T“ﬂ

ESTILL COB.O.E CIO BR‘B y
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENU

RICHMOND, KY 40475

ACCOUNT #HINAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
CD-73789 ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY ESTILL SPRING ELEMENTARY 121
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
B987 LB PREPAID BEST-WAY 11/07/2022
- P c
arvy PRODUGT CODE DESCRIPTION 0 QY PRICE E |pISC.| EXTENSION | /
ORDERED g SHIPPED R D
T 1|LTH 1 510598 E 5105.99 (0.0
LOT BILLING
CONSISTS OF
i ) 35 | LITH LF-1 KE] 0.00| E 0.00 (0.0
2BLT448LADSM120GZ1GLRLP840
LATC
T 1| LITH LF-1A 1 0.00% E 0.00|0.0
2BL.T440LADSM120GZ1GLRLP840
LATC
T 3|LITH LF-1E 3 0.00| E 0.00|0.0
2BLT448LADSM120GZ1EL14LGLR
LP840LATC
71 APPROVED
LAY
T N B D T R A [ O HrUAEs 1o Tou JHBER MERCHANDISE 5105.99
%&‘E’»ﬁi‘mr R i TAeratoun  |TORARARTOCRED WL 24P AS S0ONAS RECEVED INLESS ISTRUCTED | SALES TAX 0.00000 0.00
ABERVICE CHARGE CF 1 34 P MWTH, SUTT 0T TO EXCEED T1€ y00HEST AMOUNT LAWFLLLY FESAEEELBNL NOT IN STOCK. UNABLETO PURGHAGE LOCALLY SHIPPING CHARGE 0.00
RLLOAED B APPICANLS STATE LAW, L BEZ MADE ON ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNT
B R TSR RO 2 O T oM nERIEARY NET PAYMENT I5 DUE 8Y THE 15TH OF THE MONTH TOT AL DU E 5.105.99
FOLLOWNG PURCHASE :: t :




ALLPHASE

1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100
LEXINGTON, KY 40505

T: B592559447 F: 8592545527

SOLD TO:

ESTILL CO B.0.E C/O BABCON ING
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE
RICHMOND, KY 40475

Invoice Page 1 of 1

INVOICE NO., INVOICE DATE
4162-1055142 11/08/2022
PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:

PO BOX 936364
ATLANTA, GA 31183-6364

SHIP TO:

By =
ESTILL CO B.0.E C/0 BABSON_INC !
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE

RICHMOND, KY 40475

ACCOUNT #INAME . JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
CD-73789 ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY ESTILL SPRING ELEMENTARY 121
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
8987 LB PREFPAID BEST-WAY 11/07/2022
c
QTry PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION 9 Qry PRICE E DISC.| EXTENSION ?
ORDERED g SHIPPED R D
T 1|LITH 1 6140| E 61.40|0.0
LOT BILLING
CONSISTS OF
Tl 2|[UTH AR 2 0.00| E 0.00|0.D
NAR40

TH 2T OH DAMAGED MERCMANTISE SHOL D AR UAGE TD

MERCHANTYSE TIETUTHED WATHIUT OUR COMEENT Wal 13T BE ACCEPTED. A RESTOCANG
L.HMGE £E MADE DN RETURNED GOODS UNLESS CIFZCTIVE OR THADUG ERROA Olfv OuR
s BERVICE DHARGE OF 1 W% PER MONTH. BUT NOT 10 EXCEST THE MIGHEST AVDUNT LWFULLY
ALLOWED BY APPLICATLE STATE LAW, WiILL G5 WADE O ALL FAST DUE ACTOUNTS

SUNECT TO OUR TERME LOCATED AT BALER OUR-TERMS COML WHICH WE MAY
D’Utllﬁl 'HU‘J TIME TO TIME WITHOUT PR MaTIRE

APPROVED

==

rm.g 1O MERCHARTEL AND FUSK OF L0 0 DRMALE I‘AESHEA? Fﬁl!l' OF HETWEN] . CLAMG

R

L_“b\é‘\ ~NY
D0
ﬁui\[\ahy/

TCODE: 10 AUVIGE TCU PROWVATLY CONCERMTes Yad
TS COBE 1o USED O G ErvOIeg e YL SRBER, MERCHANDISE 61.40

golaﬁl‘cg_m:ﬂﬁﬂ WILL SHIP AS SOON AS RECEIVED LNLEXS INSTRUCTED SALES TAX 0.00000 0.00
&« CANTELLED, NOTIN STOCK UNASBLE TO PURCHASE LOCALLY. SHIPPING CHARGE 0.00

NEY PAYMENT IS DUE BY THE 15TH OF THE MONTH TOTAL DUE =% 61.40




ALPHASE

1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100
LEXINGTON, KY 40505

T: 8582559447 F: 8592545527

SOLD TO:

Invoice Page 1of 1
INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE
4462-1055455 1111112022

PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:

PO BOX 936364

ATLANTA, GA 31193-6364

SHIP TO:

ECEVE,

i § i

/f -

Y

A1)
ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC ESTILLCO B.O.E C!ddAB INC
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE 147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE
RICHMOND, KY 40475 RICHMOND, KY 40475
ACCOUNT #/NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO,
CD-73789 ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY ESTILL SPRING ELEMENTARY 12-1
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
8987 LB PREPAID BEST-WAY 11/09/2022
4 B [
Qry PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION o Qry PRICE E |DISC,| EXTENSION | /
ORDERED g SHIPPED R D
1| LITH 1 34869| E 348.69|0.0
LOT BILLING
CONSISTS OF
2| hA $D 2 0.00| E 0.00 (0.0
NPODMADXWH
Z|LITH PZV 2 0.00] E 0.00(0.0
NPP16DEFPSA
9 bl‘\‘ﬁ N
T B B A T o O L G ke i CAt e, o TR ORBRR, MERCHANDISE 348.69
m&m&mﬁgﬁaﬁmﬁm‘;‘%&ﬁ:@nm SIEOUS o [l B0 VILL BHIPAS SOONAS REGEIVED NLESS ISTRLCTED | 5) ES TAX ©.00000 0.00
maﬁgﬁﬂ‘;ﬂg&iﬁp&ﬁ ﬂ&%mim;iﬁ:ﬁ%%ﬂﬂ;lruﬂm1 £ . CAMCELITTE NOTIN STOCK. UNABLE TO PURCHASE LOCALLY. SH'PP'NG CHARGE 0.00
e S A A e NET PAYMENT IS DUE BY THE 15TH OF THE MONTH 348.69
L N RURGHASE ! M TOTAL DUE = 6




ALPHASE

1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100
LEXINGTON, KY 40505

T: 85926569447 F: 8592545527

SOLD TO:

ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE
RICHMOND, KY 40475

Invoice Pags 1 of 1
INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE
4162-1055868 11/17/2022

PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:

PO BOX 936364
ATLANTA, GA 31193-6364

SHIP TO:

BY:

_—
ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC

147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE

RICHMOND, KY 40475

ACCOUNT #INANE JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
CD-73789 ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY ESTILL SPRING ELEMENTARY 1241
SALESPERSCN SHIPPING INFORMATICN SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
8987 LB PREPAID BEST-WAY _ 11115/2022
< P c
Qry PRODUGT CODE DESCRIPTION g QTY PRICE E | DISC.| EXTENSION | /
ORDERED B | SHIPPED R D
T 1|LITH 1 718457 | E 7164.57 (0.0
LOT BILLING
CONSISTS OF
T 2|LITH OLF-1 2 0.00| E 0.00(0.0
DSX1LEDP640T3M208SPADFDDBX
DG1
Tl 5| LA OLF-1A 5 0.00| E 0.00 (0.0
DSX1LEDP640KT2M208SPADFDDB
XDG1
Tl 2[LITH OLF-1B 2 0.00] E 0.00|0.0
DSX {LEDP640KT4M208SPADFDDB
XDG1
1 APPROVED
g2 -
cQ?(/ -
Lishtint
e BN O Rl OF LO3S o GALLCE A T POuTs G Bmechr CLAWG  |CO0S 10 D YO PR Y EONABING YOuR ORDER, MERCHANDISE 7164.57
L P S R D T RSl cun  [ToLRREDSFED. Wit BUP ASSOONAS RECEVED UNLESS INETRUCTED | SALES TAX 0.00000 0,00
4 SEMACE CHASOE BF 1 3k PETMONTH, DU ST 10 EXEEED THE LT AUCUNT LAWFULLY s e G R O P ASE LOCALLY SHIPPING CHARGE 0.00
2L OWED BY ASPLUCAME GTATE LAWY, WL DI MAOE CHALL PART DUE ACCOUNTS
qw%f?&u%ﬂrgggﬂmwmtolf% OURLTEALS S04, WHICHWE MAY
#5{.?&.}3.%%”3&&3.5‘551””51”” OF THE MONTH TOTAL DUE &= 7.,164.57




AlbpﬂﬂSE Invoice oge o1

TR Bty e INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE

4162-1056263 11/22/2022
1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100 PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:
LEXINGTON, KY 40505 PO BOX 936364

ATLANTA, GA 31193-6364

T: 8592559447 F: 8582545527 Y E E E
SOLD TO: SHIP TO: o
BY:
"——-—--_._______________
ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE 147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE
RICHMCND, KY 40475 RICHMOND, KY 40475
ACCOUNT #NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
CD-73789 ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY ESTILL SPRING ELEMENTARY 12-1
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
8987 LB PREPAID BEST-WAY 11/18/2022
c P c
ary PRODUCT CCDE DESCRIPTICN o) Qry PRICE E |DISC.| EXTENSION !
ORDERED D | sHipPED R D
T 1|LUTH 1 258.78| E 258.78 (0.0
LOT BILLING
CONSISTS OF
T 2|LITH 508 2 0.00| E 0.00|0.0
NWSXAPDTLVWH
APPROVED
L (
Ly &‘ D
FO BT R DA LD UGN DI E CHOULS S5 MAE T0 CANPER. e CA0 2 B Lt Ol ELt Iy oo YR o MERCHANDISE 258.78
:::mumz BETUNEO VIO OB COMSENT WNLLNOL BEACCETTED AREETOEENG (IS EAGH GFGGRED. WILL SKP A3 SOON A5 RECEIVED UNLESS INSTRUGTED o | = pe 0.00000 0.00
A SEATICE CHARGE OF 3 b PER UONTIL BUT NUT 10 EACEED THE 1GIIE ST MHOUNT LAWY ULLY S A BT N STOCKTURABLE TOFURCHAGE LOCAULY: SHIPPING CHARGE 0.00
ALLOWED EY APPLICABLE GTATE LAW, WL FIE MADE O ALL PABT GUE AGZOUST
= S&M%Fm ;E?J%W‘%%sp‘nﬂé‘useun TEHME COW WHICH WE MAY
- NET PAYMENT I5 DUE BY THE 15TH OF THE MONTH TOTAL DUE =2 258.78




HASE

ELECTRIC SUPPLY co>

AR

1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100
LEXINGTON, KY 40505

T: 8592559447 F: 8592545527

SOLD TO:

ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC

147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE
RICHMOND, KY 40475

Invoice

INVQICE NO. INVOICE DATE
4162-1056262 11/22/2022
PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:

PO BOX 936364
ATLANTA, GA 31193-6364

Page 1 of 1

mtﬂ B
===l WE—W
AW N
SHIP TO:
Bi’:\\
ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE

RICHMOND, KY 40475

ACCOUNT #NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
CD-73789 ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY ESTILL SPRING ELEMENTARY 12-1
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATICN SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
8987 LB PREPAID BEST-WAY 11/21/2022
. c P c
QTYy PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION o Qry PRICE E |DISC.| EXTENSION | /
ORDERED g SHIPPED R D
T 1|LITH 1 20697 | E 206.97 |0.0
LOT BILLING
CONSISTS OF
T 1|LITH BGAS 1 000| E 0.000.0
NBRGSKIT
DML
\/ |
T e Ao P ol o A Ty FARSEE AT PV G anP L CAWE  [CO0e O Mol EIONT e EONEE TG YOUR OROSN, MERCHANDISE 206.97
ga;ﬁ’.-‘;tﬁ‘ﬁ‘é‘éﬁ%‘;‘a‘.‘?&%’f&""&%&‘&‘&%‘h&“ﬂ;ﬁf&‘oﬁ% GOFEEE R oun  [TO SRR VAL S AS SOONAS REEIVED LNLESSINSTRUCTED | A1 ES TAX 0.00000 0.00
A SR CHARGE O 1 W HER NONTH BUI NOT 1O EXEEED HIBEST MGLMT LAWFULLY 2 - CANCELLED, NOT IN STOCK. UNABLE TO PURCHASE LOCALLY. SHlF PING CHARGE 0.00
41 CANED I APPLIEATIE STATE LAW, WL BE WADE 0N AL PL'H D‘Jﬂ.li_t.ouk
R TN R o o s st ariR ey NET PAYMENT IS DUE BY THE 15TH OF THE MONTH TOTAL DUE ': p| 206.97
FOLLCWING PURCHASE .




LL-JIHASE RNECERERnvele
iy il LAV INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE
!"‘J 4162-1055961 14/18/2022
1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100 H PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:
LEXINGTON, KY 40505 By | PO BOX 936364
— ATLANTA, GA 31193-6364
T: 8592559447 F: 8592545527
BOEDHIO; SHIP TO:
ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE 147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE
RICHMOND, KY 40475 RICHMOND, KY 40475
ACCOUNT #/NAME JOB NAME CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
CD-73788 ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY 121
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
8987 LB PREPAID 1013112022
B P c
Qry PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION o QTY PRICE E | DISC.| EXTENSION | /
ORDERED D | sHiPrED R )
T 1|msc 1 3467.15| E 3467.15 (0.0
LOT BILLING
CONSISTS OF
T 16| MISC 16 0.00] € 0.00(0.0
B79817
T 16 | MISC 16 0.00| E 0.00|D.0
BB24060
T 5| MISC 5 0.00] E 0.00(0.0
BB24065
=4 !‘ D F’\l'n @“ﬁE@
b IR
i {
Ly
|;mm%wﬁmmaﬁ;ﬁmm¥ O S L vt peVEeeEe o TeLn ORAER, MERCHANDISE 3467.15
;lf::.‘.;hik‘lx'il H%ﬁoﬁ%ﬁ!‘rﬂ#@gﬂ&%&mﬂ \mnifzfﬂm%nﬂ%mﬁ-mmmcm S?%VE_D‘W_.} YYILL SHIP AS SOON AS RECEIVED UNLESS INSTRUCTED SALES TAX 0'00000 0-00
A QEMACE SHARGE OF 1 4% PER UONTH, BUT NOT T EXCEED THE WISHEST ADUNT LiwfLaLY PHEMICEAER] HOT M STOCK. UNABLE TO PURGHASELOCALLY. SHIPPING CHARGE 0.00
ALLOV/ED BY APFLICAS! 1.\ ATE LAW, WiLL HE MADE On ALL PAST DUk ACCOUNIS
B e T D S TR P AT oV S COMHICH NS MY :
?grlmm%ugl}gguﬂfs%v THE 15TH OF THE MONTH TOTAL DUE 3,467.15




— Invoice Pags 1 of 1
Li-§JHASE e = -
e i BLECTRIC SUPPLY CO.& ! ’9; Al b e \‘. INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE
1L T 4162-1055962 11/18/2022
1000 FLOYD DRIVE #100 i f PLEASE SHOW INVOICE NO. AND REMIT TO:
LEXINGTON, KY 40505 L ' ;f J‘ PO BOX 936364
BY: 3 ATLANTA, GA 31193-6364
T: 8592559447 F: 8502545527
SOLD TR SHIP TO:
ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC ESTILL CO B.O.E C/O BABCON INC
147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE 147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE
RICHMOND, KY 40475 RICHMOND, KY 40475
ACCOUNT #/NAME JOB NAME . CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
CD-73789 ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY 12-1
SALESPERSON SHIPPING INFORMATION SHIP VIA SHIP DATE
8987 LB PREPAID 11/03/2022
G P c
Qry PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION o QTy PRICE E |DISC.| EXTENSION | ¢/
ORDERED g SHIPPED R D
1|MISC 1 1781.82| E 1781.82 |0.0
LOT BILLING
CONSISTS OF
5| MISC OLF6A 5 0.00| £ 0.00|0.0
24 065-K4-SLV
71 ADHh ﬂ
APPROY
QA~| oA
U \
(P
B T D A I e oW U WOJHG oo Youn e, MERCHANDISE 1781,82
&“—‘Eﬁﬁ'&‘agmmmnmm%‘;&ﬁ N ETRIA TGN [Th AOrDIRED, WAL SHEAS SO A e s LATRUBTER] SALES TAX 0.00000 0.00
A SERVICE CHARGE F 3 9 FE3 ONTI BUT NOT T0 EXCEED TiE [OonET AIUNT LARFIALY £ EMIELLED, NOT N STOCK. UNABLE T0 PLRCHASE LOCALLY. SHIPPING CHARGE 0.00

MLLOWED BY APOLICABLE STATE Lasd Wi
TG BALE 1R SLELPET TO DUR TERWS

LOTA
CYUNGE FIROM TIVE TD TIME $THOUT MIOR IQTlCL

TrE
MADE DN ALL PART LT ACCOUNTA
TED AT DALER DLAL-TEAME COM, WHITH WE MAY

NET PAYMENT IS OUE BY THE 15TH OF THE MONTH TOTAL DUE =3 1,781.82




Job: 000778 - Estill Springs Elementary Codell Construction Report

For the period from 12/1/22 through 12/31/22 Pay Request Log
778-01202 PURCHASE ORDER #12-02 ECKART, LLC
$100718362.001 MAT 12/15/2022 12/19/2022  Rebecca Piersall 3,846.20 0.00 3,846.20
Totals: 3,846.20 0.00 3,846.20
Page 1 of 1

Printed 12/19/22 4:16PM



Invoice
BB ) INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
v f/]f CE N/ tmi/212022 | 5100718362001
Eckart Lexmgton i =M i) Sl 24! =
Eé‘k{fnsclsj'?%hﬁn%azgsos-zszs ﬁ ' i ! PAGE NO.
Phone 859-303-8520 . B mc\:nyum».
I:ax{B58:523:3800 B . | CPRYOON, I 71 12-8568 10f2
BILL TO: \w
ESTILL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION ESTILL SPRINGS ELEMENTARY
253 MAIN STREET C/O BABCON
c/o BABCON 147 SOUTH ESTILL AVENUE
IRVINE, KY 40336-1061 RICHMOND, KY 40475
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
12960 12-2 Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Brian Glover OUR TRUCK Net Due 25th 11/21/2022 11/18/2022
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
180it 180ft|CON 3EMT 708.639/¢c 1275.55
3" EMT CONDUIT PIPE
Gea 6ealMAD MEC-757-B 1769.580/¢c 106.17
_ 3 COMP CONN STEEL INS
18ea 18ea|MAD MEC-767 1498.140/c 269.67
3 EMT COMP COUP STEEL
20ea 2Qea|MSD 4329 1.983/ea 39.66
B2015PAZN 3" RIGID PIPE CLAMP EG
2ea 2ea|WIE SC181804NK 83.549/ea 167.10
18"X18"X4" N1 SCR CVR PULL BOX
7501t 750ft|CON 1EMT 158.345/c 1187.59
1" EMT CONDUIT PIPE
100ea 100ea|MAD MEC-762 104.296/¢c 104.30
1 EMT COMP COUP STEEL
50ea 50ea|MSD 4313 0.744/ea 37.20
B2003PAZN 1 EMT PIPE CLAMP
150ft 150ft|CON 2EMT 368.442/c 552.66
2" EMT CONDUIT PIPE
15ea 15ea|MAD MEC-765 368.880/c 55.33
2 EMT COMP COUP STEEL
4ea 4ea|MAD MEC-755-B 436.740/c 17.47
2 EMT COMP CONN STEEL INS
25ea 25ea|MSD 4316 1.340/ea 33.50
B2006PAZN 2 EMT PIPE CLAMP
1 APPROV -
1312~ %‘ 28406
I~ | A

M oC-
£).%

** Continued on Next Page **
Prinled By: ZSEAN on 11/21/2022 7:02:25 PM EST

ot



Invoice
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER PAGE NO.
11/21/2022 $100718362.001 20f2
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
Sinehe
Tgsen ?ﬁm«:g

Invoice is due by 12/25/2022 Subtotal 3846.20
Past Due Invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00

Additional freight charges may apply. Payments 0.00
Amount Due 3846.20

Printed By: ZSEAN on 11/21/2022 7:02:25 PM EST




Job: 000778 - Estill Springs Elementary

For the period from 12/1/22 through 12/31/22

Codell Construction Report

Pay Request Log

778-01204 PURCHASE ORDER #12-04

$135168512.001
5135158927.001
$135133003.001
S135130668.001

Printed 12/19/22 4:15PM

MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT

12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022

12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022

REXEL USA, INC.

Rebecca Piersall
Rebecca Piersall
Rebecca Piersall
Rebecca Piersall

Totals:

289.14 0.00 289.14
289.14 0.00 289.14
67.60 0.00 67.60
63.53 0.00 63.53
709.41 0.00 709.41

Page 1 of 1



Page 1 of 1

' Customer Invoice Invoice. Total ' Due
RexeLw Nummiber Number Date - Dus Dafe
S R S Y e |
1166329 $135168512.001 11114422 289.14 12/25/22
= INVOICE Rexel USA, Inc. FEIN 205021845
— BILL TO ADDRESS ORDER DATE PO NUMBER
= ESTILL COUNTY #7 / BABCCN 11114i122 131
= 147 S ESTILL AVE ORDERED BY  UPS/FEDEX TRACKING #
= RICHMOND KY 40475-2013 Tyson Flamery
SHIP TO ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIP METHOD
COUNTY OF ESTILLE/ESTILL COUNTY PHA 11114i22 WILL CALL [PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th ]
495 ENGINEER RD
IRVINE KY 40336-9682 REFERENCE E&:‘Zﬁaﬁg
Branch Contact Information
REXEL 1057 RlC RICHON
D -
1107 KIM KENT DR g 859-6_23 ,6200 .
RICHMOND KY 40475-2901 g2 1107°KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND KY 40475-2901
B Customer/Rexel N aerrintinng -PO Guantity | Quantity Yriif Baf Extendad  ||TAX
Line . -Part:Number | y Dg;scnphqn ) Ling # Ordered Shipped Price. . " E'sr s Price.. . |YIN
1 1682523 COP THHN6STRBLK-CUT BLACK 360 380 803,1547| M 289.94) Y
MASTER CUTTING REEL
Culs:1 @360 ea
Cut_Group: COIL E] LNP[J@RID E‘lz
Y):QFMO}.QBI "ne BI3RBEST.Y - ] ;
Vevelk ahha | O
3&~| jhl
ML
Sa"l/ e TWO ELECTRONIC PAYMENT OPTIONS:
oD £ g 4. Online payment portal - Rexelusa .com
7 \} ..‘. 2. ACH - Bank of America, Routing #111000012, Account #3751629504
iﬁ» b5 > y Remitiance detail should be sent in CTX format with payment or may
S it i1 be sent separafely to CashARM@RexeltdSA.com
- T T | T T T
A Iate charge consistent with state law will be assessed on all past due accounts.
Send Payments To:
REXEL
R eX e L P. O. BOX 742833
ATLANTA GA 30374-2833
CORRESPONDENCE
PO BOX 766, ATTN: CREDIT DEPARTMENT CREDIT DEPARTMENT ggf.}g& e
ADDISON, TX 75001-0766 770437 2204 COUNTY TAX 0.00
Bernardo.Acevedo@ CITY TAX 0.00
gexpro.com OTHER TAX 0.00
TOTAL TAX 0,00
281 18P0.570 E0283 0639 D8924087301 S2 PI368485 6004:0004 PLEASEVISIT SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
UTR I B TTH R TR [ TR R [/ BUU TS B CODMONS. (1o oo e 284
weee  ESTILL COUNTY #7/ BABCON B AaNS:
147 S ESTILL AVE
RICHMOND KY 40475-2013

0004:0004

Cust#

1166329
Invoice # $135168512.001




Page 1 of 1

Custoriar Irivoice Invoice. Tofal Due -
ReXev : Nuniber Nupriber ' Date D Date
[ == e v |
]N 0 CE 1166329 $§135158927.001 11714122 289.14 12/25122
= VoI Reel USA, Ine. FEIN 20-5021845
= BILL TO ADDRESS ORDER DATE PO NUMBER
== ESTILL COUNTY #7 / BABCON 1111122 131
= 147 S ESTILL AVE
— ORDERED BY UPS/FEDEX TRACKING #
= RICHMOND KY 40475-2013 Tyson Flamnery
==
SHIP TO ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED  SHIP METHOD
COUNTY OF ESTILLE/ESTILL COUNTY PHA 1114122 WILL GALL [PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th il |
495 ENGINEER RD
REFERENCE SALES REP,
IRVINE KY 40336-9662 Kevin Chandler e
ranch Contact Information
REXEL 1057 RIC RIGHIOKD
1107 KIM KENT DR E g
RICHMOND KY 40475-2901 @ 1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND KY 40475-2901
L Customer/Rexel Pacagnf . PO Quantity | Quaniity Unit | Extended. - |TAX
P Pait- Nunibar - Description Liie# | Ordared | Shippad Price Perl - price . " YN
1 |682523 COP THHNESTRBLK-CUT BLACK 360 360 803.1547| M 280.14| Y
MASTER CUTTING REEL
Cuts:1 @360 en
Cut_Group: COIL &PE)@@WE@
ﬁ:mmmmm uu‘mm.: a l \ ; E m(
TWO ELECTRONIC PAYMENT OPTIONS:
1, Online peyment portal - Rexelusa .com
2. ACH - Bank of America, Routing #111000012, Account #3751629504
Remittance detall should be sent in CTX format with payment or may
be sent separately to CashAR@Rexalt)SA.com
1 | ] ] 1 ) 1
A late charge consistent with state law will be assessed on all past due accounts.
Send Payments To:
REXEL
AERNEL P, O, BOX 742833
CORRESPONDENGE
PO BOX 768, ATTN: CREDIT DEPARTMENT CREDIT DEPARTMENT | SUBTOTAL 2034
ADDISON, TX 75001-0766 770 437 2204 STATE TAX 0.00
COUNTY TAX 0.00
Bernardo.Acevedo@ CITY TAX 0.00
gexpro.com OTHER TAX 0.00
TOTAL TAX 000
28115P0.570 E0281 10638 09924097295 $2 PA368485 0003:0004 PLEASEVISIT SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
(LR EHELEE R BT | SRR S L T g1 R TERMSAND CONDITIONS. | oo Avounroles o
pwsce  ESTILL GOUNTY #7 / BABCON ey ) LN y
@ 147 S ESTILL AVE
RICHMOND KY 40475-2013

0003:0004

Cust# 1166329

Invoice# S135158927.001




Page 1 of 1

Customer ‘Involce “Invoica Total Due
REXEL Nuriiber Number Date: Due Date”
P |
1166329 $135133003.001 11/09/22 67.60 12/25122
— INVOICE Rexel USA, Inc. FEIN 20-5021845
= BILL TO ADDRESS ORDER DATE PO NUMBER
—— ESTILL COUNTY #7 / BABCON 11708122 134
— 147 S ESTILL AVE
——t RICHMOND KY 404752013 ORDERED BY UPSIFEDEX TRACKING #
SHIP TO ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED  SHIP METHOD
COUNTY OF ESTILLE/ESTILL COUNTY PHA 1110922 PICK UP [PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th |
495 ENGINEER RD
REFERENCE SALES REP.
IRVINE KY 40336-9582 Kevin Chandler Branch Contact Informmati
ranch Contact Information
REXEL 1067 RIO RICHHIOND
1107 KIM KENT DR E 85062516200
RICHMOND KY 40475-2901 €% 1107 KIM KENT DR
RIGHMOND KY 40475-2901
M Customer/Rexel PO Quantify | Quantity © Uit ; Extended .. |TAX
Lind | " partNumber - | Dysetiption Line# | Ordered | Shipped: Price Per] . Price - |ViN
1 121350 EGS 63008 3 EMT COUP COMP 4 4 16.9003| EA 6760 Y
TYPE
202A 1D 1DDTST Al =
A R rhﬂsﬁ‘\.@“””@
U TR VRV RS
21
g
MisC
TWO ELECTRONIC PAYMENT OPTIONS:
1. Online payment portal - Rexelusa .com
2. ACH - Bank of America, Routing #111000012, Account #3751629504
Remittance detsll should he zent in CTX farmat with payment or may
be sent separately to CashAR@RexelUSA.com
I | [ I I I I
A late charge consistant with state law will be assessed on all past due accounts.
Send Payments To:
REXEL
RexeLv P. 0. BOX 742833
e ] ATLANTA GA 30374-2833
CORRESPONDENCE
POBOX 768, ATTN: CREDIT DEFARTMENT CREDIT DEPARTMENT| SU8TOT ¥
770 437 2204 :
ADDISON, TX 75001-0766 IR TTAX NG
Bameardo.Acevedo@ CITY TAX 0.00
gexpro.com OTHER TAX 0.00
TOTAL TAX 0.00
28115P0.570 ED281 10637 DIG07548441 S2 PI368486 0002:0004 PLEASEVISIT SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
TR e B BT [ | L T T T T TEMSANDCONDIIONS. |1 o
vewe  ESTILL COUNTY #7 / BABCON B o :
ﬁ 147 SESTILL AVE
RICHMOND KY 40475-2013

0002:0004

Cust# 1166329

Invoice # S$135133003.001



Page 1 of 1

Customer Involce _Invoice Totak - Due
rRexetv Number Nuriber Data: Due  Date
(s g iy SRS

1166329 $135130668.001 11/08/22 63.53 12/25122

= INVOICE Rexel USA, Inc, FEIN 20-5021845
= BILL TO ADDRESS ORDER DATE PO NUMBER
= ESTILL COUNTY #7 / BABCON 11/09/22 1341
—— 147 SESTILLAVE
—t RICHMOND KY 40475-2013 g;nDEAIl!IED BY UPS/FEDEX TRACKING #
= y Allen
SHIP TO ADDRESS DATE SHIPPED SHIP METHOD
COUNTY OF ESTILLE/ESTILL COUNTY PHA 11/08/22 PICKUP [PAYMENT TERMS: PROX 25th |
495 ENGINEERRD
REFERENCE SALES REP.
IRVINE KY 40336-9682 Kevin Chandler B b Eorfiactifa "
ranc ontact intormation
REXEL 1057 RIC RICHNIOND
859-623-6200
1107 KIM KENT DR Q )
RICHMOND KY 40475-2901 Bz 1107 KIM KENT DR
RICHMOND KY 40475-2901
{fo ' Customet/Rexel Haeci PO . | Quantity | Quantity: [ | Extended’ ¢ |TAX
Kine 1 partNumiber .. | Uescdptian Line# | Orderéd | Shipped pica - [P T pric . | ViR
i |49063 IDE 31-340 POWR-FISH PULL 1 1 63.5328] EA 6353 Y
LINE 210LB X 6500FT IN A
4 GALLON PAIL
TS 002530 A 1048, 4 E,ﬁm{?‘r """3
Ty T wll o
.;lm
TWO ELECTRONIC PAYMENT OPTIONS:
1, Online payment portal - Rexelusa .com
2. ACH - Bank of America, Routing #111000012, Account #3751629504
Remittanice detall should be sent In CTX format with payment or may
be sent sepamtaly 1o CashAR@RexalUSA.com
I T T T T I i
A late charge consistent with state law will be assessed on all past due accounts.
Send Payments To:
REXEL
R ex e L P. 0. BOX 742833
ATLANTA GA 30374-2833
CORRESPONDENCE
PO BOX 768, ATTN: CREDIT DEPARTMENT CREDIT DEPARTMENT g‘ﬂgﬂ; sggg
2204 X
ADDISON, TX 75001-0766 770437 COUNTY TAX 0.00"
Bemerdo.Acevedo@ CITY TAX 0.060
geRprR.com OTHER TAX 0.00
TOTAL TAX _ 0.00
2811 5P0.570 E02871X 10636 D9907548431 S2 PS368485 0001:0004 PLEASE VISIT SHIPPING & HANDLING 0.00
TR VR L TR [ TV 1 R 1T O D CONOTIoS
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

147 SESTILL AVE

@ ESTILL COUNTY #7 / BABCON
RICHMOND KY 40475-2013

Cust # 1166329
Invoice# S135130668.001

0001:0004



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT Construction Manager - Adviser Edition

Page 1

TO OWNER:

ESTILL CO. BOARD OF EDUCATION
253 MAIN STREET
IRVINE, KY 40336

FROM:

Codell Construction Company
4475 Rockwell Road
Winchester, KY 40391

PROJECT:

Estill Springs Elementary
314 Main Street
Irvine, KY 40336

VIA ARCHITECT:
Ross Tarrant Architects

ESTIMATE NO: 5

DATE OF ESTIMATE: 12/19/2022
CONTRACT DATE: 12/16/2021
PROJECT NO: 000778C

Distribution to:

OWNER

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

ARCHITECT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

LENDER

OTHER

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet is attached.

u A W N -

. Original contract sum $270,217.81
. Net change by change orders $0.00
. Contract sum to date (Line 1+/-2) $270,217.81
. Total completed and stored to date $95,658.93
. Retainage:
a. 0.0% of completed work $0.00
b. 0.0% of stored material $0.00
Total retainage $0.00
6. Total earned less retainage $95,658.93
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. Less previous certificates for payment $76,068.81
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. Current payment due (Line 6 less Line 7) $19,590.12
9. Balance to finish, including retainage $174,558.88
(Line 3 less Line 6)
Change Order Summary Additions Deductions

Change orders approved in
previous months by owner

Change
orders
approved
this month

Number Approved

Totals

Net change by change orders

OWNER CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is

entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

Amount Certified:
DOLLARS

NINETEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY AND 12 / 100

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application
and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction Company

nstruction, ou,
com, c=US

5 Rebecca Piersall
y:

01/05/2023




CONTINUATION SHEET -- page 2

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing ESTIMATE NO: 5
Contractor's signed certification is attached. ESTIMATE DATE: 12/19/2022
PERIOD TO: 12/19/2022
PROJECT NO: 000778C
A B C D E F G H |
Work Completed .
P Materials Completed and Balance to Finish
Item Scheduled Previous Presently Stored Stored to Date % (C-G) Retention
Number Description Value Application This Period (G/C)

100-001000 Pre Construction Phase 27,021.78 27,021.78 0.00 0.00 27,021.78 100.00 0.00 0.00

100-001001 Construction Phase 133,196.03 19,047.03 9,590.12 0.00 28,637.15 21.50 104,558.88 0.00

100-001002 Monthly Onsite 110,000.00 30,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 36.36 70,000.00 0.00

Application Total 270,217.81 76,068.81 19,590.12 0.00 95,658.93 35.40 174,558.88 0.00
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